ATTACHMENT B
NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME FRESHMEN
BY RACE/ETHNICITY
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2004
Fall 2004

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

1988| 1989| 1990 1991| 1992| 1993| 1994| 1995 1996| 1997| 1998 1999| 2000| 2001| 2002| 2003| 2004
Native American
Number in Cohort 8 6 5 6 10 13 17 10 12 17 17 17 18 10 11 14 23
Returned 2nd Year 7 5 4 5 9 12 10 9 11 14 14 14 12 6 9 11
Returned 3rd Year 6 4 3 5 9 10 7 8 11 14 13 10 9 6 8
Graduated 4th Year 1 1 1 2 4 5 0 1 5 6 5 1 4
Graduated 6th Year 4 3 2 5 7 10 2 6 7 10 12
African-American
Number in Cohort 84| 109| 113 72 91 70 86/ 100 62 71 99 91 99 96 77 86 86
Returned 2nd Year 58 85 82 54 73 55 73 74 51 55 80 73 73 77 52 60
Returned 3rd Year 56 74 65 45 57 51 62 68 50 49 67 61 61 59 39
Graduated 4th Year 10 18 10 9 13 11 19 16 17 7 14 17 13
Graduated 6th Year 29 46 45 25 37 34 46 40 37 27 43
Asian-American
Number in Cohort 87 89 89 105| 112| 108| 122| 151 140f 107| 112| 117 126 153| 153| 149| 151
Returned 2nd Year 77 79 81 86 99 95 99| 123 108 91 98 96| 107| 123 125| 128
Returned 3rd Year 72 60 73 82 88 86 91| 116 97 84 95 83 93| 107| 118
Graduated 4th Year 20 19 22 27 29 27 34 33 31 37 31 34 46
Graduated 6th Year 53 40 52 59 70 73 73 90 76 70 75
Hispanic-American
Number in Cohort 41 47 50 40 57 60 73 72 77 75 85 86 83| 110 99 94 85
Returned 2nd Year 31 39 39 26 43 42 61 54 58 69 67 68 66 93 81 74
Returned 3rd Year 23 33 36 24 42 36 52 47 48 61 58 61 61 81 68
Graduated 4th Year 4 11 11 11 17 18 18 16 15 30 27 21 28
Graduated 6th Year 18 25 27 21 31 28 39 37 36 49 50
White
Number in Cohort| 3,370 3,080( 2,427| 2,491| 2,830( 2,869| 2,916( 3,118| 3,115| 3,274| 3,564| 3,427| 3,294| 3,542| 3,744| 3,665| 3,607
Returned 2nd Year| 2,816| 2,536| 2,043| 2,119| 2,417]| 2,404 2,438| 2,569| 2,594| 2,736| 2,981 2,884| 2,728| 2,922| 3,096| 3,060
Returned 3rd Year| 2,543| 2,313| 1,870| 1,945]| 2,164| 2,177| 2,236| 2,381 2,364| 2,501| 2,715| 2,601| 2,476 2,614| 2,785
Graduated 4th Year| 1,044| 969| 837 823| 940| 1,016 1,030| 1,150| 1,219| 1,256| 1,310 1,342| 1,344
Graduated 6th Year| 2,088| 1,912| 1,552( 1,598| 1,833| 1,811( 1,899] 2,069( 2,038| 2,132| 2,390
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ATTACHMENT B
NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME FRESHMEN
BY RACE/ETHNICITY
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2004
Fall 2004

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

1988| 1989| 1990 1991| 1992| 1993| 1994| 1995 1996| 1997| 1998 1999| 2000| 2001| 2002| 2003| 2004
Native American
Number in Cohort 4 7 5 7 5 7 7 8 14 11 10 16 10 12 12 11 15
Returned 2nd Year 4 7 3 4 3 4 5 7 9 6 8 12 4 10 10 5
Returned 3rd Year 3 5 0 4 2 3 5 6 7 7 7 9 3 8 9
Graduated 4th Year 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 0 3 2
Graduated 6th Year 2 4 0 1 2 2 5 4 6 6 6
African-American
Number in Cohort|] 135| 181 109| 122| 139 233 97 62 95| 117| 104| 145| 104| 146 134| 102 87
Returned 2nd Year 97| 116 89| 104 96 161 69 49 65 93 86| 117 89| 124| 105 87
Returned 3rd Year 72 98 77 82 73] 125 55 39 52 68 68 99 74 94 91
Graduated 4th Year 7 12 10 7 12 22 7 6 15 16 16 24 23
Graduated 6th Year 51 67 41 44 38 78 33 27 38 51 38
Asian-American
Number in Cohort 56 72 58 74 94 73 75 64 82 99 81 86| 113| 146 132| 139| 109
Returned 2nd Year 45 62 48 53 74 59 66 58 68 89 71 77| 104| 124 105| 118
Returned 3rd Year 41 55 44 54 69 51 58 49 58 82 65 62 85 107 92
Graduated 4th Year 6 11 5 10 12 11 13 15 15 22 15 18 32
Graduated 6th Year 33 43 29 37 53 39 54 41 50 67 46
Hispanic-American
Number in Cohort 45 55 28 52 52 56 55 45 60 51 53 75| 103 99 84 93 73
Returned 2nd Year 39 44 23 40 35 42 43 31 45 41 43 64 85 79 73 82
Returned 3rd Year 28 34 17 27 31 37 35 25 37 38 39 55 74 72 61
Graduated 4th Year 5 10 5 5 2 8 12 4 12 9 6 18 28
Graduated 6th Year 21 30 10 21 19 31 28 16 27 30 29
White
Number in Cohort| 3,388| 3,296( 2,979| 2,787| 2,833| 2,893| 2,965 2,937| 3,170| 3,500( 3,348| 3,494| 3,703| 3,915| 3,557| 3,289| 3,045
Returned 2nd Year| 2,881| 2,779| 2,440 2,287| 2,342| 2,378| 2,424| 2,391| 2,641| 2,937| 2,834| 2,977| 3,094 3,275| 3,007| 2,790
Returned 3rd Year| 2,556| 2,459 2,153 2,019| 2,070| 2,092| 2,142| 2,167 2,389| 2,644| 2,584| 2,702| 2,781| 2,927| 2,722
Graduated 4th Year| 760| 701| 583 576| 613| 661 720 749| 904| 963|1,015(1,125| 1,185
Graduated 6th Year| 2,208| 2,096| 1,847( 1,720| 1,777| 1,815( 1,872| 1,901 2,109| 2,340]| 2,278
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ATTACHMENT B
NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME FRESHMEN
BY RACE/ETHNICITY
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2004
Fall 2004

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

1988| 1989| 1990 1991| 1992| 1993| 1994| 1995 1996| 1997| 1998 1999| 2000| 2001| 2002| 2003| 2004
Native American
Number in Cohort 4 2 2 5 4 4 4 5 4 2 6 5 6 2 3 4 7
Returned 2nd Year 1 0 1 4 1 3 1 3 3 0 4 3 6 1 3 3
Returned 3rd Year 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 3 2 0 3 2 4 0 3
Graduated 4th Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Graduated 6th Year 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 0 3
African-American
Number in Cohort 36 45 49 43 35 33 40 29 28 38 42 50 67 59 64 49 51
Returned 2nd Year 27 29 32 31 22 21 24 19 19 25 29 34 53 40 50 37
Returned 3rd Year 18 28 29 25 17 18 20 16 15 17 25 30 41 32 40
Graduated 4th Year 0 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 3 6 4 5
Graduated 6th Year 6 14 19 15 14 14 17 13 9 12 17
Asian-American
Number in Cohort 11 15 16 19 14 26 31 19 25 19 17 19 27 30 12 20 14
Returned 2nd Year 6 10 14 17 12 16 21 15 18 15 12 14 21 23 10 17
Returned 3rd Year 5 12 10 15 11 13 19 15 15 13 10 13 21 24 8
Graduated 4th Year 1 2 2 4 3 1 9 6 6 3 4 5 6
Graduated 6th Year 4 8 7 14 9 11 13 15 10 10 7
Hispanic-American
Number in Cohort 10 12 8 14 15 15 11 22 14 10 16 14 27 26 16 21 23
Returned 2nd Year 6 8 7 11 12 11 5 15 13 4 9 9 19 19 8 18
Returned 3rd Year 5 6 7 9 7 9 4 13 11 4 8 6 18 13 7
Graduated 4th Year 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 3 0 3
Graduated 6th Year 4 5 6 5 6 5 4 10 7 1 6
White
Number in Cohort| 1,765| 1,842 1,955| 1,842| 1,558| 1,691| 1,746( 1,912 1,899 1,790| 1,864| 1,979| 2,009| 1,885| 1,675 1,559| 1,510
Returned 2nd Year| 1,420| 1,522| 1,619 1,509| 1,277| 1,373 1,428| 1,575| 1,560| 1,487| 1,519| 1,624| 1,692| 1,548 1,359| 1,305
Returned 3rd Year| 1,295| 1,371 1,455| 1,337| 1,132 1,258| 1,279 1,415( 1,426| 1,336| 1,388| 1,461| 1,540| 1,399| 1,234
Graduated 4th Year| 514| 475| 487 458| 418| 476 521| 592| 650 529| 558 681 706
Graduated 6th Year| 1,097| 1,165| 1,175( 1,128| 985| 1,088( 1,105| 1,240( 1,280( 1,192| 1,218
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TABLE 1

ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY RACE/ETHNICITY
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
1988 [ 1989 || 1990 || 1991 [ 1992 || 1993 || 1994 [ 1995 || 1996 | 1997 (| 1998 || 1999 || 2000 | 2001 || 2002 || 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Native Am.

Sul 875 | 83.3 | 80.0 || 83.3 || 90.0 || 92.3 || 58.8 || 90.0 || 91.7 || 82.4 || 82.4 || 82.4 || 66.7 | 60.0 | 81.8 |[ 78.6

ISU 100.0)/ 100.0|f 60.0 | 57.1 || 60.0 || 57.1 || 71.4 || 875 || 64.3 || 54.5 || 80.0 |[ 75.0 || 40.0 || 83.3 |[ 83.3 || 45.5

UNI 25.0 0.0 50.0 || 80.0 || 25.0 |[ 75.0 || 25.0 || 60.0 || 75.0 0.0 66.7 || 60.0 || 100.0|f 50.0 || 100.0| 75.0
African-Am.

Sul 69.0 || 780 || 726 || 75.0 || 80.2 || 786 || 84.9 || 74.0 || 82.3 || 77.5 || 80.8 | 80.2 || 73.7 | 80.2 | 68.4 || 69.8

ISU 719 || 64.1 || 81.7 || 85.2 || 69.1 || 69.1 || 71.21 || 79.0 | 68.4 || 79.5 || 82.7 || 80.7 || 85.6 || 84.9 | 78.4 || 85.3

UNI 75.0 || 644 || 65.3 || 72.1 || 629 || 63.6 || 60.0 | 655 || 67.9 || 65.8 || 69.0 | 68.0 || 79.1 || 67.8 | 78.1 |[ 75.5
Asian-Am.

Sul 885 | 888 | 910 || 81.9 || 88.4 || 88.0 || 81.1 || 815 | 77.1 || 85.0 | 87.5 | 82.1 || 85.0 || 80.8 | 82.5 |[ 85.9

ISU 80.4 || 86.1 || 828 || 71.6 || 78.7 || 80.8 || 88.0 || 90.6 || 82.9 || 89.9 || 87.7 || 89.5 |[ 92.0 || 84.9 | 79.5 |[ 84.9

UNI 545 || 66.7 || 875 || 89.5 || 85.7 || 615 || 67.7 || 789 || 72.0 || 789 || 70.6 || 73.7 || 77.8 || 76.7 || 83.3 || 85.0
Hispanic-Am.

Sul 75.6 || 83.0 || 780 || 65.0 || 75.4 || 70.0 || 83.6 || 75.0 || 75.3 || 920 || 788 || 79.1 || 79.5 || 84.5 | 81.8 || 78.7

ISU 86.7 || 80.0 || 82.1 || 76.9 | 67.3 || 75.0 || 78.2 || 68.9 || 75.0 || 80.4 || 81.1 || 85.3 || 825 || 79.8 | 86.9 |[ 88.2

UNI 60.0 | 66.7 || 87.5 || 78.6 | 80.0 || 73.3 || 455 || 68.2 || 92.9 || 40.0 | 56.3 | 64.3 || 70.4 || 73.1 | 50.0 |[ 85.7
Subtotal

Sul 78.6 || 829 || 80.2 || 76.7 | 83.0 || 81.3 || 815 | 78.1 || 78.4 || 84.8 | 82.7 | 80.7 || 79.2 || 81.2 | 79.1 || 79.6

ISU 771 || 727 || 815 || 788 || 71.7 || 72.1 || 78.2 || 81.0 || 745 || 824 || 83.9 | 83.9 || 855 || 83.6 | 80.9 || 84.6

UNI 65.6 | 635 || 720 || 77.8 || 69.1 || 65.4 || 59.3 || 69.3 | 74.6 || 63.8 | 66.7 | 68.2 || 78.0 || 70.9 | 74.7 || 79.8
White

Sul 836 | 823 | 84.2 || 85.1 || 85.4 || 83.8 || 83.6 || 824 || 83.3 || 83.6 || 83.6 | 84.2 || 83.0 | 82.7 | 82.8 |[ 83.5

ISU 85.0 | 843 | 819 || 82.1 || 82.7 || 82.2 || 81.8 || 81.4 || 83.3 || 83.9 || 84.6 | 85.2 || 83.6 || 83.7 | 84.5 || 84.8

UNI 805 | 826 | 828 || 81.9 || 820 || 81.2 || 81.8 || 82.4 || 82.1 || 83.1 || 81.5 || 82.1 || 84.2 || 82.1 | 81.1 |[ 81.6
Regent Total

Sul 83.3 | 824 | 839 || 84.4 || 85.1 | 83.6 || 83.4 || 820 || 82.9 || 83.7 || 83.5 || 83.9 || 82.6 | 82,5 | 82.5 |[ 83.2

ISU 842 || 83.2 || 816 || 81.4 || 81.8 || 81.1 || 815 815 | 828 || 83.6 | 84.4 || 85.1 || 83.7 || 83.4 | 84.2 || 84.6

UNI 79.8 || 819 | 825 | 81.7 || 81.4 || 80.2 || 80.7 || 81.8 || 82.0 || 824 || 81.0 || 81.4 || 84.0 || 81.4 || 80.6 || 81.4
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TABLE 2

ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY HIGH SCHOOL RANK

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
[ 1988 [[ 1989 || 1990 [ 1991 [[ 1992 || 1993 [ 1994 |[ 1995 || 1996 | 1997 1998 1999 [ 2000 [[ 2001 || 2002 | 2003
[ % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
90 - 99%ile
Sulf 91.0 89.4 91.1 91.3 90.9 89.2 90.4 90.1 91.3 92.6 91.7 91.6 92.3 92.0 91.1 92.3
ISUll 92.0 89.5 90.3 90.6 90.3 88.9 90.2 91.4 92.3 92.5 93.3 93.8 91.5 93.5 92.4 93.6
UNI|l 90.7 90.2 92.9 90.6 93.1 91.4 93.0 92.8 92.5 91.7 89.5 90.9 92.1 93.0 93.0 90.4
80 - 89%ile
Sulf 86.0 84.7 86.5 89.3 89.1 85.6 85.6 86.1 87.4 87.5 86.9 91.2 86.8 89.4 84.3 86.2
ISUl| 88.5 86.3 84.5 85.8 86.9 85.1 86.7 80.7 86.8 87.5 86.9 90.2 87.1 88.3 87.1 90.4
UNI|| 84.9 88.0 87.8 87.4 83.7 87.0 87.8 88.2 87.2 87.5 85.2 85.1 87.9 85.7 88.5 88.8
70 - 79%ile
Sulf 83.6 83.4 84.9 87.3 81.5 81.8 83.1 80.2 83.7 83.3 85.5 84.4 83.4 81.0 81.5 83.4
ISUll 83.8 82.8 81.3 82.1 84.6 80.9 80.4 80.6 81.9 82.0 86.0 82.1 84.4 83.2 83.7 83.1
UNI|| 80.7 82.2 81.3 79.4 86.0 80.2 84.3 83.2 81.4 84.3 85.6 80.8 87.8 82.7 79.1 79.3
60 - 69%ile
sulll 82.0 78.5 83.3 80.2 82.2 84.9 79.3 81.2 80.1 79.8 80.2 79.6 81.1 78.3 80.6 81.2
ISU[| 79.4 78.2 77.0 75.7 76.3 75.8 77.0 79.6 80.2 79.2 83.1 82.0 79.6 77.7 79.8 81.5
UNIl 77.3 76.1 76.7 79.9 74.5 72.2 76.5 74.7 76.8 78.8 78.8 80.4 81.3 79.0 77.5 79.0
50 - 59%ile
sulll 76.8 74.7 75.5 77.4 80.6 77.6 80.6 78.8 75.5 79.1 78.3 78.5 75.6 74.0 78.5 76.5
ISU[| 75.4 76.6 72.3 70.2 73.7 72.2 69.1 71.8 71.8 76.2 72.0 76.5 77.3 73.5 79.6 76.2
UNI|| 75.0 78.1 77.8 70.8 77.0 70.9 70.4 75.9 75.0 73.9 73.1 74.0 71.7 69.0 71.7 74.3
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TABLE 2

ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY HIGH SCHOOL RANK

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
[ 1988 [[ 1989 || 1990 [ 1991 [[ 1992 || 1993 [ 1994 |[ 1995 || 1996 | 1997 1998 1999 [ 2000 [[ 2001 || 2002 | 2003
[ % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

40 - 49%ile

sulf 7o0.8 74.1 72.7 74.5 80.0 79.1 78.3 70.8 74.9 76.0 76.1 73.6 67.7 74.2 72.8 71.4

ISUll 80.0 78.0 69.9 68.5 63.6 69.2 69.5 74.7 70.3 74.0 71.4 74.7 74.3 72.8 75.4 73.1

UNI|| 68.6 71.3 69.4 74.2 64.7 67.9 68.8 73.8 78.0 73.8 66.7 72.2 80.0 73.5 67.8 70.6
30 - 39%ile

Sullf 66.7 59.4 64.1 66.2 85.1 68.7 76.3 74.0 62.5 69.2 67.9 74.4 68.2 69.0 68.8 69.6

ISUl| 66.7 68.4 775 69.0 65.9 68.0 81.9 65.4 63.4 72.7 62.9 74.7 66.3 68.8 70.0 68.7

UNI|l 52.5 63.9 82.4 85.2 64.3 70.6 56.7 62.2 70.3 65.7 65.2 61.5 62.5 74.5 75.6 82.1
20 - 29%ile

Sulf 59.0 55.8 60.0 73.1 70.0 81.3 62.5 65.7 77.8 75.0 85.2 72.4 69.6 77.8 72.7 64.7

ISUll 75.0 77.1 55.6 67.3 48.9 72.5 70.2 57.6 60.4 59.7 61.1 68.9 66.1 68.0 60.3 60.7

UNI|l 47.1 61.5 46.7 83.3 16.7 71.4 40.0 80.0 50.0 55.6 50.0 72.7 62.5 71.4 66.7 78.6
00 - 19%ile

sulll 66.7 70.4 76.5 50.0 55.6 70.0 81.3 55.6 75.0 83.3 100.0 || 50.0 55.6 0.0 100.0 || 75.0

ISUll 50.0 73.7 61.5 58.8 58.3 57.1 38.5 70.6 76.9 52.9 50.0 40.0 63.6 35.7 || 100.0 || 57.1

UNI|l 37.5 40.0 71.4 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 75.0 50.0 | 100.0 | 33.3 83.3 75.0 66.7 72.7
NA

sull| 84.7 88.1 81.4 85.7 89.9 85.9 78.3 75.9 76.8 77.0 74.8 74.5 78.8 81.5 83.5 78.0

Isul 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 || 100.0 || 40.0 66.7 | 100.0 || 50.0 0.0 0.0

UNI|| 58.3 63.6 66.7 61.9 76.9 71.1 63.9 70.5 73.9 78.8 70.2 80.2 84.5 77.7 73.7 73.8
TOTAL

sulll 83.3 82.4 83.9 84.4 85.1 83.6 83.4 82.0 82.9 83.7 83.5 83.9 82.6 82.5 82.5 83.2

ISUll 84.2 83.1 81.6 81.4 81.7 81.0 81.5 81.5 82.8 83.6 84.4 85.1 83.7 83.4 84.2 84.5

UNI|| 79.8 81.9 82.5 81.7 81.4 80.2 80.7 81.8 82.0 82.4 81.0 81.4 84.0 81.4 80.6 81.4
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FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

TABLE 3
ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY ACT SCORE

FALL 2004
1988 | 1989 || 1990 || 1991 || 1992 || 1993 || 1994 || 1995 || 1996 || 1997 || 1998 || 1999 || 2000 | 2001 [ 2002 [ 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

32-36

SUI|f 81.8 || 91.3 || 90.0 || 89.7 |[ 92.2 || 929 || 89.3 || 91.4 || 92.8 || 92.6 | 88.4 || 88.6 || 90.9 || 93.7 || 93.0 || 92.9

ISU|[ 97.3 || 93.3 || 96.8 || 92.1 || 94.2 || 829 || 914 || 95.7 || 941 || 95.8 || 929 || 92.7 || 90.3 || 91.5 || 94.9 || 95.0

UNI|| 100.0 |[ 100.0 || 100.0 || 92.9 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 88.2 || 91.7 | 100.0 |[ 100.0 | 95.2 || 83.3 || 93.3 || 92.9 || 93.3 || 87.5
27-31

SUI|f 85.7 || 87.5 || 854 || 88.3 || 90.2 || 84.2 || 86.9 | 86.5 || 87.0 | 87.6 | 85.7 || 88.0 || 86.1 || 86.4 || 83.6 || 87.6

ISU|| 88.2 || 87.3 || 87.1 || 88.2 || 86.5 || 86.1 | 926 || 87.1 || 88.9 || 89.4 || 90.1 || 88.3 || 87.2 || 88.4 || 89.6 || 86.4

UNI||l 88.4 |[ 89.1 || 88.5 || 88.8 || 88.9 || 85.2 || 88.7 || 89.7 || 84.8 || 89.3 || 87.3 || 87.0 || 92.4 || 87.7 || 88.0 || 87.2
22 -26

SUI|f 83.9 || 828 || 84.8 | 85.2 || 85.1 || 83.4 || 83.4 || 82.1 || 82.3 || 83.6 | 83.9 || 84.1 || 82.7 || 83.3 || 84.2 || 83.3

ISU|| 84.8 || 83.4 || 81.2 || 80.8 | 82.4 | 81.6 | 82.4 | 80.5 || 81.7 || 82.6 | 83.5 || 85.0 || 82.9 || 83.5 || 83.0 || 85.0

UNI|| 80.2 |[ 85.2 || 84.3 || 83.7 || 83.3 || 82.4 || 829 || 82.8 || 84.6 || 83.4 || 80.2 || 81.4 || 84.4 || 83.9 || 81.1 || 82.6
19-21

SUI|f 83.0 || 79.1 || 83.3 || 81.6 || 81.1 || 84.3 || 823 || 77.9 || 80.1 || 80.0 | 80.7 || 81.4 || 80.4 || 77.0 || 77.2 || 77.2

ISU|| 80.7 || 80.6 || 77.7 || 785 || 776 || 77.1 || 789 || 77.9 || 77.7 || 79.7 || 79.7 || 81.7 || 81.3 || 78.8 || 79.0 || 79.0

UNI|j 764 |[ 765 || 781 || 781 | 77.3 || 77.5 || 76.0 || 80.2 || 78.2 |[ 79.8 || 79.7 || 80.9 || 81.8 |[ 77.9 || 81.0 || 78.9
1-18

SUI|f 77.2 || 76.0 || 77.7 || 72.2 || 76.9 || 76.2 || 73.3 || 71.3 || 71.4 || 75.7 || 74.8 || 74.7 || 73.4 || 72.6 | 68.2 || 67.6

ISU|| 746 || 73.9 || 69.1 || 723 || 728 | 756 || 70.8 | 756 || 724 || 759 || 758 || 76.9 || 79.1 || 72.4 || 78.3 || 80.7

UNI| 71.1 || 683 || 744 || 72.2 || 729 || 68.6 || 66.2 || 68.8 || 69.3 || 695 || 73.8 || 74.2 | 724 || 70.2 || 67.7 || 73.9
NA

SUIlf 80.8 || 80.7 || 80.4 || 79.7 || 83.2 || 83.2 || /6.5 || 80.6 || 81.8 | 779 || 81.8 || 745 || 73.9 || 75.1 || 81.8 || 78.5

ISU|| 723 || 71.7 || 73.2 || 71.2 || 77.7 || 71.8 || 70.5 || 73.3 || 77.4 || 7.3 || 729 | 840 || 784 || 75.6 || 77.6 || 88.6

UNI|j 62.5 || 73.7 || 70.6 || 66.7 || 50.0 |[ 46.7 || 75.0 || 33.3 || 78.6 |[ 70.0 || 85.7 || 78.6 || 89.7 || 66.7 || 66.7 || 69.2
TOTAL

SUI|f 83.3 || 82.4 || 839 || 844 || 85.1 || 83.6 | 83.4 | 82.0 || 82.9 || 83.7 || 83.5 || 83.9 || 82.6 || 82.5 || 82.5 || 83.2

ISU|| 84.2 || 83.1 || 81.6 || 81.3 || 81.8 | 81.1 || 83.0 | 815 || 82.7 || 83.6 || 844 || 85.1 || 83.7 || 83.4 || 84.2 || 84.6

UNI|j 79.8 || 81.9 || 82.5 || 81.7 || 81.4 || 80.2 || 80.7 || 81.8 || 82.0 || 82.4 || 81.0 || 81.4 || 84.0 | 81.4 || 80.6 || 81.4
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TABLE 4
ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY FIRST-TERM GPA
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
1088 || 1989 || 1990 || 1991 || 1992 || 1993 || 1994 || 1995 || 1996 || 1997 ]| 1998 || 1999 || 2000 ]| 2001 ]| 2002 ] 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

3.50-4.00
SUll 93.8 90.8 93.5 92.7 94.0 94.8 90.9 94.4 96.5 94.7 93.4 94.4 94.6 92.1 92.4 92.4
ISU[[ 93.6 94.3 91.0 91.8 93.7 90.8 93.3 94.6 96.2 92.9 94.8 93.9 95.3 94.4 92.7 92.7
UNIff 88.6 93.0 92.7 94.3 94.8 91.4 94.5 95.0 92.5 93.8 93.3 92.8 93.7 93.8 92.9 93.3

3.25-3.49
SuUllf 90.9 92.4 89.6 91.1 92.1 92.1 94.0 91.1 92.1 92.2 93.2 93.6 93.9 91.5 91.6 91.5
ISU[[ 93.2 91.8 89.5 91.4 94.8 91.2 93.4 92.0 92.8 93.3 92.5 93.2 90.6 91.8 92.3 91.1
UNIff 92.9 91.1 90.6 87.7 92.2 93.6 90.7 88.0 93.4 91.9 90.1 88.6 91.9 89.7 90.3 90.4

3.00-3.24
SUll 91.0 91.4 91.2 89.5 92.4 92.5 92.0 89.7 90.5 91.8 91.2 91.4 93.3 90.1 89.8 90.6
ISUl[ 92.7 91.7 92.8 91.7 90.6 89.9 92.0 92.0 90.8 91.8 91.9 92.5 88.6 88.9 90.9 92.2
UNIff 89.2 91.2 92.3 89.1 88.5 88.2 89.8 88.6 89.7 89.5 90.4 89.7 93.4 87.6 89.4 89.8

2.75-2.99
SUll 92.4 87.7 89.5 91.1 91.3 88.8 91.6 91.4 91.7 90.9 91.8 90.0 90.7 87.7 88.7 89.6
ISU[[ 92.4 90.4 89.2 88.5 89.1 90.8 89.5 89.3 90.2 91.7 90.9 92.9 91.6 89.6 91.6 89.6
UNIff 92.7 91.1 89.6 87.5 91.7 85.1 90.2 90.9 88.5 87.4 83.1 90.8 91.3 91.6 88.2 88.1

2.50-2.74
SUll 91.0 88.5 91.5 91.3 90.6 89.6 88.9 87.9 89.2 89.0 89.8 90.4 88.0 87.0 87.8 85.8
ISU|| 89.3 88.8 85.5 86.9 89.5 87.6 88.3 86.8 88.8 86.6 90.8 88.4 90.6 90.2 89.8 84.8
UNIff 88.0 89.4 87.3 88.0 88.8 88.0 89.5 87.5 88.9 88.6 87.9 90.0 90.1 89.2 85.8 86.2
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TABLE 4
ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY FIRST-TERM GPA
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
1088 || 1989 || 1990 || 1991 || 1992 || 1993 || 1994 || 1995 || 1996 || 1997 ]| 1998 || 1999 || 2000 ]| 2001 ]| 2002 ] 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

2.25-2.49
SUl|l 87.8 85.1 88.8 88.5 85.3 85.3 87.2 88.7 86.8 87.6 87.2 85.2 86.7 84.5 82.4 81.5
ISU[| 87.1 90.8 87.9 87.3 87.9 88.0 84.4 86.7 85.8 87.4 88.1 87.8 89.7 88.4 84.0 88.7
UNIff 87.0 85.5 89.1 89.3 87.0 83.5 88.3 87.8 83.7 89.6 85.4 81.6 84.3 84.6 75.4 82.5

2.00-2.24
SUIlll 85.3 86.0 86.3 83.1 86.0 85.9 84.4 83.3 80.6 84.0 81.3 85.3 80.4 81.1 78.2 79.3
ISU[[ 84.3 84.4 82.0 83.8 83.8 83.0 83.2 82.9 83.1 83.7 86.7 85.9 84.4 81.9 86.2 85.1
UNIff 79.1 78.7 83.0 87.0 82.6 79.8 81.0 85.0 87.9 84.3 79.4 80.1 85.7 78.6 71.4 82.5

1.00-1.99
SuUll 63.0 54.3 55.7 61.8 64.4 56.1 56.2 51.2 58.2 55.5 56.3 51.4 53.0 50.9 51.3 52.6
ISU[[ 76.1 75.4 75.5 72.5 69.2 72.3 71.9 73.3 70.4 74.9 71.0 73.0 70.3 70.0 69.7 73.7
UNIff 66.6 65.4 70.3 52.2 58.9 63.7 58.0 65.3 64.7 63.8 66.0 62.5 67.7 56.8 64.1 63.2

0.00 - 0.99

Sul 6.7 12.1 151 14.6 19.0 6.8 8.9 9.8 10.6 12.3 10.0 111 20.8 14.8 6.5 5.6

ISU[| 34.1 21.4 27.7 29.5 28.3 23.9 26.0 19.6 20.6 29.5 25.0 27.1 21.1 28.3 27.8 31.7

UNIff 15.4 17.5 11.0 4.3 11.1 5.8 2.4 8.4 9.8 5.1 4.2 11.9 9.8 12.0 16.4 11.6
NA

SuUlf 4.1 13.0 13.0 5.6 26.0 28.1 23.8 18.4 17.7 18.2 16.2 15.9 13.8 66.7 62.0 26.0

ISU|| 67.9 61.9 14.0 17.0 12.8 135 115 18.0 15.8 10.6 22.4 17.9 26.1 57.8 59.2 25.0

UNI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 NA
TOTAL

SUlll 83.3 82.4 83.9 84.4 85.1 83.6 83.4 82.0 82.9 83.7 83.5 83.9 82.6 82.5 82.5 83.2
ISU[| 84.2 83.1 81.6 81.3 81.8 81.1 81.5 81.5 82.7 83.6 84.4 85.1 83.7 83.4 84.2 84.7
UNIff 79.8 81.9 82.5 81.7 81.4 80.2 80.7 81.8 82.0 82.4 81.0 81.4 84.0 81.4 80.6 81.4
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TABLE S5

ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY GENDER

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
1988 || 1989 || 1990 || 1991 | 1992 || 1993 || 1994 |[ 1995 [ 1996 || 1997 || 1998 | 1999 (| 2000 || 2001 || 2002 [ 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

WOMEN

SUIl 83.6 | 83.6 | 84.6 || 84.4 || 85.4 || 83.8 || 83.4 || 81.8 || 81.8 || 83.7 || 84.2 || 854 || 82.8 | 83.6 | 82.9 | 82.3

ISU| 849 || 824 || 83.1 || 83.6 || 82.5 || 82.0 || 825 || 82.1 || 83.4 || 83.9 || 855 || 855 || 84.6 || 84.7 || 83.9 || 86.2

UNI|f 79.3 |[ 81.3 || 81.5 || 81.5 || 81.5 || 80.3 || 81.8 | 81.3 | 81.0 || 82.0 || 81.8 || 80.8 | 83.5 || 83.2 || 81.2 || 82.7
MEN

SUI|f 83.0 || 81.1 || 83.0 || 845 || 84.8 || 83.4 || 83.5 || 82.2 || 84.4 || 83.7 || 82.7 || 81.9 || 82.4 || 81.1 || 82.1 || 84.3

ISU|| 83.7 || 83.7 || 80.4 || 79.8 || 81.2 | 80.4 || 80.8 | 81.0 || 823 || 83.4 || 835 || 84.7 || 83.0 || 824 || 845 || 835

UNI|| 80.5 || 82.9 || 83.9 || 82.1 || 81.2 || 80.0 | 789 || 82.6 | 835 || 83.1 || 79.6 || 823 || 84.8 || 785 || 79.5 || 79.3
TOTAL

SUIl 83.3 || 82.4 || 83.9 || 84.4 || 85.1 || 83.6 || 83.4 || 82.0 || 829 || 83.7 || 83.5 || 83.9 || 82.6 || 82.5 || 82.5 | 83.2

ISU| 84.2 || 83.2 || 81.6 | 81.4 || 81.8 || 81.1 || 81.5 || 81.5 || 82.8 || 83.6 || 84.4 || 85.1 || 83.7 || 83.4 || 84.2 | 84.6

UNI|f 79.8 |[ 81.9 || 82.5 || 81.7 || 81.4 || 80.2 || 80.7 || 81.8 || 82.0 || 82.4 || 81.0 || 81.4 || 84.0 | 81.4 | 80.6 | 81.4
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TABLE 6
ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY RESIDENCE
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2003

FALL 2004
1988 || 1989 || 1990 [ 1991 || 1992 | 1993 || 1994 || 1995 |[ 1996 || 1997 || 1998 [ 1999 || 2000 || 2001 [ 2002 || 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

RESIDENT

SUI|f 83.2 || 82.2 || 835 || 83.4 || 84.1 || 83.8 || 83.6 || 80.7 || 83.3 || 83.8 || 83.0 || 77.3 || 82.2 || 83.0 || 83.5 || 83.4

ISU|| 85.7 || 84.7 || 82.4 || 82.0 | 83.6 || 82.3 || 82.1 | 81.9 || 83.4 || 83.6 || 85.1 || 85.4 || 84.3 || 84.0 || 84.9 || 85.2

UNI|f 79.7 || 82.3 || 82.9 || 82.0 || 81.8 || 80.4 || 81.1 || 82.0 || 82.1 || 82.7 || 81.7 || 81.8 || 84.3 || 82.4 || 81.7 || 81.5
NONRESIDENT

SUI| 83.4 || 82.8 || 84.6 || 86.3 || 86.9 || 83.3 || 83.2 || 84.2 || 82.2 || 83.6 || 84.6 || 88.4 | 83.3 || 81.8 || 81.1 || 82.7

ISU| 79.2 || 783 || 78.7 || 79.8 || 77.6 || 78.4 || 80.0 || 80.3 || 81.0 || 83.6 || 82.2 || 84.3 || 82.0 || 82.1 |[ 82.6 | 83.2

UNIff 81.8 || 65.2 || 66.7 || 729 || 71.0 || 75.0 | 728 || 77.7 || 80.0 | 76.3 || 65.2 || 73.2 || 78.5 || 66.4 || 64.4 || 79.6
TOTAL

SUI|f 83.3 || 824 || 83.9 || 844 || 85.1 || 83.6 || 83.4 || 82.0 || 829 || 83.7 || 83.5 | 83.9 || 82.6 || 82.5 || 82.5 || 83.2

ISU| 84.2 || 83.2 || 81.6 || 81.4 || 81.8 || 81.1 || 815 || 81.5 | 82.8 || 83.6 | 84.4 || 85.1 || 83.7 || 83.4 | 84.2 || 84.6

UNI|f 79.8 || 81.9 || 82.5 || 81.7 || 81.4 || 80.2 || 80.7 || 81.8 | 82.0 || 82.4 || 81.0 | 81.4 || 84.0 || 81.4 || 80.6 || 81.4
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TABLE 7
TWO-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY RACE/ETHNICITY
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2002

FALL 2004
1988 |[ 1989 || 1990 || 1991 || 1992 (| 1993 [ 1994 || 1995 || 1996 || 1997 | 1998 |[ 1999 || 2000 || 2001 || 2002
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Native American

Sul 75.0 || 66.7 || 60.0 || 83.3 || 90.0 || 76.9 || 41.2 || 80.0 |[ 91.7 || 82.4 || 76.5 || 58.8 || 50.0 |[ 60.0 || 72.7

ISU 75.0 | 71.4 0.0 57.1 || 40.0 || 429 || 71.4 || 75.0 | 50.0 || 63.6 || 70.0 || 56.3 || 30.0 || 66.7 || 75.0

UNI 25.0 0.0 50.0 || 40.0 || 25.0 |[ 75.0 0.0 60.0 || 50.0 0.0 50.0 || 40.0 || 66.7 0.0 | 100.0
African-American

Sul 66.7 || 679 || 575 || 625 || 62.6 | 729 || 72.1 || 68.0 || 80.6 | 69.0 || 67.7 || 67.0 || 61.6 || 61.5 | 50.6

ISU 533 || 54.1 || 70.6 || 67.2 | 525 || 53.6 || 56.7 || 62.9 || 54.7 || 58.1 || 65.4 || 68.3 || 71.2 || 64.4 | 67.9

UNI 50.0 | 62.2 || 59.2 || 58.1 || 48.6 | 54.5 || 50.0 || 55.2 || 53.6 || 44.7 || 59.5 || 60.0 || 61.2 || 54.2 || 62.5
Asian-American

Sul 828 || 674 || 820 || 78.1 || 786 | 79.6 || 746 || 76.8 || 69.3 | 785 || 84.8 || 70.9 || 74.0 || 69.2 | 77.1

ISU 732 || 764 || 759 || 73.0 || 73.4 || 699 || 77.3 || 76.6 || 70.7 || 82.8 || 80.2 || 72.1 || 75.2 || 73.3 || 69.7

UNI 455 || 80.0 || 625 || 789 || 78.6 || 50.0 || 61.3 || 78.9 || 60.0 | 68.4 | 58.8 || 68.4 || 77.8 || 80.0 | 66.7
Hispanic-American

Sul 56.1 || 70.2 || 72.0 || 60.0 || 73.7 || 60.0 || 71.2 || 65.3 || 62.3 || 81.3 || 68.2 || 70.9 || 73.5 || 73.6 || 68.7

ISU 62.2 || 61.8 || 60.7 || 51.9 | 59.6 | 66.1 || 63.6 || 55.6 || 61.7 || 745 || 73.6 || 73.3 || 71.8 || 72.7 | 72.6

UNI 50.0 || 50.0 || 87.5 || 64.3 | 46.7 | 60.0 || 36.4 || 59.1 || 78.6 | 40.0 || 50.0 || 42.9 || 66.7 || 50.0 || 43.8
Subtotal

SuI 714 || 68.1 || 689 || 70.0 || 72.6 || 729 || 71.1 || 71.8 || 70.8 | 77.0 || 74.4 || 69.1 || 68.8 || 68.3 | 68.5

ISU 60.0 | 61.0 || 69.0 || 65.5 || 60.3 | 585 || 65.4 || 66.5 || 61.4 || 70.1 || 72.2 || 69.9 || 715 || 69.7 | 69.9

UNI 475 || 62.2 || 62.7 || 63.0 || 52.9 || 55.1 || 50.0 || 62.7 || 60.6 || 49.3 || 56.8 || 58.0 || 66.1 || 59.0 || 61.1
White

Sul 755 || 75.1 || 770 || 78.1 || 765 || 759 || 76.7 || 76.4 || 759 || 76.4 || 76.2 | 75.9 || 755 || 73.3 || 74.4

ISU 754 || 746 || 723 || 724 || 73.1 || 723 || 722 || 73.8 || 75.4 || 755 || 77.2 || 77.3 || 75.1 || 74.8 | 76.5

UNI 734 || 744 || 744 || 726 | 72.7 || 74.4 || 73.3 || 74.0 || 75.1 || 74.6 || 745 || 73.8 || 76.7 || 74.2 | 73.7
Regent Total

Sul 753 || 746 || 763 || 775 || 76.1 || 75.7 || 76.2 || 759 || 75.5 || 76.4 || 76.0 || 75.3 || 74.8 || 72.6 | 72.0

ISU 743 || 73.2 || 71.7 || 715 || 72.1 || 70.8 || 71.8 || 73.3 || 74.4 || 75.1 || 76.5 || 76.8 || 74.7 || 74.0 | 75.7

UNI 723 || 738 || 739 || 720 || 719 || 73.2 || 721 || 73.4 || 746 | 73.8 || 73.8 || 729 || 76.0 || 73.4 || 73.0
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TABLE 8
FOUR-YEAR GRADUATION RATES
BY RACE/ETHNICITY
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 2000
FALL 2004

1988 || 1989 [| 1990 |[ 1991 |[ 1992 | 1993 || 1994 || 1995 || 1996 || 1997 || 1998 || 1999 | 2000

% % % % % % % % % % % % %

Native Am.
Sul 125 16.7 | 20.0 || 33.3 | 40.0 | 385 0.0 || 10.0| 41.7 || 35.3 | 29.4| 59 | 22.2
ISU 25.0 429 0.0 || 0.0 || 0.0 |[14.3] 14.3| 25.0( 21.4 | 27.3| 0.0 || 18.8 | 20.0
UNI ool 0O OO OO OO OO OO OO0 2501 0.0 0.0 ||20.0] 33.3

African-Am.
SuUl 119 165 8.8 (| 125 143 || 15.7 (| 221 (| 16.0(| 27.4 | 9.9 || 14.1 | 18.7 || 13.1
ISU 5.2 6.6 | 9.2 5.7 8.6 94 || 7.2 9.7 || 15.8 || 13.7 || 15.4 || 16.6 || 22.1
UNI 0.0 22 || 41 || 4.7 8.6 9.1 25 | 3.4 || 3.6 79 (| 143 8.0 7.5

Asian-Am.
SuUl 23.0| 21.3 | 24.7 || 25.7 || 25.9 || 25.0 || 27.9 || 21.9 || 22.1 || 34.6 || 27.7 |[ 29.1 |[ 36.5
ISU 10.7 || 15.3| 8.6 || 13.5] 12.8| 15.1 | 17.3 || 23.4 | 18.3 [ 22.2 || 18.5| 20.9 || 28.3
UNI 9.1 |[13.3| 125 21.1 (214 3.8 [[29.0 31.6 | 24.0( 15.8| 23.5( 26.3 | 22.2

Hispanic-Am.
Sul 98 || 234 220 275 29.8 | 30.0 || 24.7 || 22.2 || 19.5 | 40.0 || 31.8 || 24.4 || 33.7
ISU || 11.1}18.2| 179 9.6 || 3.8 || 143 21.8| 89 || 20.0 | 17.6 || 11.3 | 24.0 || 27.2
UNI 00 || 83 || 375 0.0 |[13.3| 6.7 || 0.0 || 9.1 || 14.3| 0.0 || 18.8 | 0.0 | 11.1

Subtotal
SuUl 159 195 17.1( 220 23.3( 24.3 | 23.8 19.8 | 23.4 | 29.6 || 24.6 || 23.5 | 27.9
ISU 79 || 114 100 | 86 || 9.0 || 11.4 | 141} 151 179 18.0 | 14.9| 19.6 || 25.8
UNI 1.6 54 9.3 74 || 11.8)| 6.4 || 116 | 120 14.1 | 8.7 || 16.0(f 11.4 | 12.6

White
SUl ||[31.0 315} 345 33.0}33.2( 354|353 369 39.1( 384 36.8( 39.2| 40.8
ISU |[ 22.4 ] 21.3| 19.6 || 20.7 || 21.6 | 22.8 | 24.3 || 25.5 | 28.5 || 27.5 | 30.3 || 32.2 || 32.0
UNI [ 29.1] 25.8[ 24.9] 249 26.8] 28.1 29.8| 31.0{ 34.2| 29.6 || 29.9 | 34.4 || 35.1
Regent Total

SUI (| 30.4( 30.7 || 32.9 | 32.3 || 32.3 || 34.6 || 34.3 | 35.3 | 37.8 || 37.6 | 35.8 || 37.7 || 39.5
ISU || 21.5| 20.3 | 19.0 | 20.6 || 21.7 || 22.3 | 24.0 || 25.1 || 28.4 || 27.0 || 29.2 || 31.4 || 31.2
UNI || 27.8) 249|243 || 241 26.2 | 27.1 | 29.0 | 30.1 || 33.4 || 28.8 | 29.5| 33.5| 33.9
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SIX-YEAR GRADUATION RATES
BY RACE/ETHNICITY

TABLE 9

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998

FALL 2004
1988 || 1989 || 1990 || 1991 || 1992 || 1993 || 1994 || 1995 || 1996 || 1997 | 1998
% % % % % % % % % % %

Native Am.

SuUl 50.0 | 50.0 || 40.0 || 83.3 || 70.0 || 76.9 || 11.8 |[ 60.0 |[ 58.3 || 58.8 || 70.6

ISU 500 || 57.1 0.0 143 || 40.0 || 28.6 || 71.4 || 50.0 | 429 || 545 || 60.0

UNI 0.0 0.0 50.0 | 40.0 || 25.0 || 50.0 0.0 40.0 || 50.0 0.0 50.0
African-Am.

SuUl 345 || 42.2 || 39.8 || 34.7 | 40.7 || 48.6 || 53.5 || 40.0 | 59.7 || 38.0 || 43.4

ISU 378 || 37.0 || 37.6 || 36.1 || 27.3 || 33.5 || 34.0 || 43.5 |[ 40.0 || 43.6 || 36.5

UNI 16.7 || 31.1 || 38.8 || 349 || 400 || 424 || 425 || 448 || 32.1 || 31.6 || 40.5
Asian-Am.

SuUl 609 || 449 || 584 || 56.2 || 625 || 67.6 || 59.8 || 59.6 || 54.3 || 65.4 || 67.0

ISU 58.9 || 59.7 || 50.0 || 50.0 || 56.4 || 53.4 || 72.0 | 64.1 || 61.0 || 67.7 || 56.8

UNI 36.4 || 53.3 | 43.8 || 73.7 || 64.3 || 42.3 || 41.9 |[ 78.9 |[ 40.0 || 52.6 || 41.2
Hispanic-Am.

SuUl 439 || 53.2 || 54.0 || 525 || 54.4 || 46.7 || 53.4 || 51.4 || 46.8 || 65.3 || 58.8

ISU 46.7 || 545 || 35.7 || 404 || 36,5 || 55.4 || 50.9 || 35.6 | 45.0 | 58.8 | 54.7

UNI 40.0 || 41.7 || 75.0 || 35.7 || 40.0 || 33.3 | 36.4 || 455 || 50.0 || 10.0 | 37.5
Subtotal

SuUl 473 || 454 || 49.0 || 49.3 || 53.7 || 57.8 || 53.7 || 52.0 || 53.6 || 57.8 || 57.5

ISU 446 || 45.7 || 40.0 || 40.4 || 38.6 || 40.7 || 51.3 || 49.2 | 48.2 || 55.4 || 48.0

UNI 23.0 || 365 || 44.0 || 444 || 44.1 || 41.0 || 395 | 53.3 |[ 39.4 || 33.3 || 40.7
White

SuUl 620 || 62.1 || 639 | 64.2 || 64.8 || 63.1 || 65.1 | 66.4 || 65.4 || 65.1 || 67.1

ISU 65.2 || 63.6 || 62.0 || 61.7 || 62.7 || 62.7 || 63.1 || 64.7 || 66.5 || 66.9 |[ 68.0

UNI 62.2 || 63.2 || 60.1 || 61.2 || 63.2 || 64.3 || 63.3 || 649 || 67.4 || 66.6 || 65.3
Regent Total

SuUl 61.2 | 609 || 62.6 || 63.1 || 63.7 || 62.8 || 64.0 || 64.9 || 64.4 || 64.6 || 66.2

ISU 63.6 || 61.6 || 60.0 || 60.1 || 61.1 |[ 60.4 || 62.4 | 63.7 | 65.3 || 65.7 || 66.5

UNI 604 || 619 || 594 || 60.4 || 62.2 || 62.9 || 62.2 || 64.2 || 66.5 || 65.2 || 64.3
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AVERAGE NUMBER OF YEARS TO COMLETE UNDERGRADUATE

TABLE 10

DEGREE FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998

Fall 2004
1988( 1989| 1990( 1991| 1992( 1993| 1994| 1995| 1996| 1997| 1998
University of lowa 4.58| 4.56| 4.53| 4.56| 4.55| 4.52| 4.51| 4.49] 4.45[ 4.44| 4.52
lowa State University 4.78| 4.80| 4.83| 4.79| 4.77| 4.75| 4.73| 4.72| 4.66] 4.69| 4.65
University of Northern lowa | 4.63| 4.69| 4.69| 4.70| 4.66( 4.65| 4.61| 4.62| 4.57| 4.63| 4.60
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FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 1998

TABLE 11
PERCENT OF STUDENTS WHO GRADUATED WITHIN SIX YEARS BY YEAR

FALL 2004
Entering Class of Fall

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
Males
# graduated within 6 years 997 936 767 781 870 814 901 916 921 968| 1,073
% graduated within 4 years 45.6%| 45.4%| 48.0%| 43.7%| 43.9%]| 48.5%| 47.4%| 46.9%| 47.9%| 48.7%| 45.3%
% graduated during 5th year 44.0%| 45.7%| 43.3%]| 46.4%| 47.0%| 43.1%| 43.0%]| 44.7%| 45.8%| 45.2%| 44.5%
% graduated during 6th year 10.4%| 8.9%| 8.7%| 9.9%| 9.1%| 8.4%| 9.6%| 8.4%| 6.3%| 6.1%| 10.2%
Females
# graduated within 6 years 1,210 1,103 922 946 1,113} 1,151 1,167( 1,331 1,281} 1,339] 1,508
% graduated within 4 years 53.3%| 54.6%| 56.3%| 57.4%| 56.1%| 59.7%]| 58.3%| 59.4%| 66.5%| 65.3%| 60.2%
% graduated during 5th year 39.5%| 37.6%| 37.1%| 36.8%| 37.6%| 33.2%| 37.0%| 36.4%| 29.6%]| 30.0%| 33.3%
% graduated during 6th year 7.2%| 7.8%| 6.6%| 5.8%| 6.3%| 7.1%| 4.7%| 4.2%| 3.9%| 4.7%| 65.0%
Total
# graduated within 6 years 2,207 2,039] 1,689 1,727 1,983 1,965| 2,068 2247 2,202 2,307 2,581
% graduated within 4 years 49.8%| 50.4%| 52.5%| 51.2%| 50.7%]| 55.1%| 53.5%| 54.3%| 58.7%| 58.3%| 54.0%
% graduated during 5th year 41.5%| 41.3%| 39.9%]| 41.1%| 41.8%| 37.3%| 39.6%]| 39.8%| 36.4%| 36.4%| 37.9%
% graduated during 6th year 8.7% 8.3% 7.6% 7.7% 7.5% 7.6% 6.9% 5.9%| 4.9% 5.3% 8.1%
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FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 1998

TABLE 11
PERCENT OF STUDENTS WHO GRADUATED WITHIN SIX YEARS BY YEAR

FALL 2004
Entering Class of Fall

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
Males
# graduated within 6 years 1,298 1,285 1,088/ 1,050 1,107] 1,143] 1,096] 1,103 1,265| 1,410[ 1,309
% graduated within 4 years 23.7%]| 24.6%| 23.0%| 26.7%| 27.9%| 28.6%| 27.8%| 30.9%| 36.0%| 31.0%| 33.5%
% graduated during 5th year 60.2%| 57.7%| 58.0%| 55.3%| 56.8%| 54.2%| 56.4%| 54.6%| 52.0%| 56.0%| 54.1%
% graduated during 6th year 16.1%| 17.7%]| 19.0%| 18.0%| 15.3%| 17.1%| 15.8%]| 14.5%| 12.0%| 13.0%| 12.4%
Females
# graduated within 6 years 1,083] 1,027 897 889 928 919 979 983| 1,084| 1,224| 1,217
% graduated within 4 years 46.0%| 43.5%| 42.3%| 43.2%| 44.6%| 47.4%| 50.5%| 48.9%| 52.3%| 52.6%| 55.3%
% graduated during 5th year 46.6%| 49.2%| 47.7%]| 48.3%| 47.2%| 46.1%| 43.3%]| 44.0%| 40.9%| 41.2%| 38.5%
% graduated during 6th year 7.4%| 7.3%| 10.0%| 8.5%| 8.2%| 6.4%| 6.2%| 7.0%| 6.8% 6.2%| 6.2%
Total
# graduated within 6 years 2,381 2,312] 1,985 1939| 2,035 2,062 2,075 2,086 2,349] 2,634 2,526
% graduated within 4 years 33.9%]| 33.0%| 31.7%| 34.2%| 35.5%| 37.0%| 38.5%| 39.4%| 43.5%| 41.0%| 44.0%
% graduated during 5th year 54.0%| 53.9%| 53.4%| 52.1%| 52.4%| 50.6%| 50.2%| 49.6%| 46.9%]| 49.1%| 46.6%
% graduated during 6th year 12.1%| 13.1%| 15.0%| 13.7%| 12.0%| 12.4%| 11.3%| 11.0%| 9.6%| 9.9%| 9.4%
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FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 1998

TABLE 11
PERCENT OF STUDENTS WHO GRADUATED WITHIN SIX YEARS BY YEAR

FALL 2004
Entering Class of Fall

UNIV. OF NORTHERN IOWA 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
Males
# graduated within 6 years 463 479 489 466 412 426 416 476 514 461 430
% graduated within 4 years 37.2%| 32.4%| 31.7%| 32.4%| 34.7%| 35.4%| 41.4%| 35.7%| 43.2%| 36.4%| 20.1%
% graduated during 5th year 50.3%]| 53.4%| 57.1%| 54.3%| 57.0%| 53.1%]| 47.8%| 52.1%| 47.1%| 53.6%| 34.5%
% graduated during 6th year 12.5%]| 14.2%| 11.2%| 13.3% 8.3%]| 11.5%| 10.8%| 12.2% 9.7%]| 10.0%| 4.7%
Females
# graduated within 6 years 683 738 744 712 620 707 739 813 824 791 844
% graduated within 4 years 52.0%| 45.3%| 47.1%| 44.8%| 47.1%| 47.8%| 49.6%| 53.4%| 54.1%| 48.5%| 34.9%
% graduated during 5th year 41.3%| 48.6%| 46.2%| 47.5%| 45.8%]| 45.8%| 44.0%| 40.5%| 40.2%| 46.7%| 28.7%
% graduated during 6th year 6.7% 6.1% 6.7% 7.7% 7.1% 6.4% 6.4% 6.1% 5.7% 4.8% 3.5%
Total
# graduated within 6 years 1,146 1,217 1,233 1,178 1,032 1,133] 1,155 1,289] 1,338/ 1,252 1,274
% graduated within 4 years 46.0%| 40.2%| 41.0%]| 39.9%| 42.1%| 43.2%| 46.7%]| 46.8%| 49.9%| 44.1%| 29.5%
% graduated during 5th year 44.9%| 50.5%| 50.5%| 50.2%| 50.3%]| 48.5%]| 45.4%| 44.8%| 42.8%| 49.2%| 30.8%
% graduated during 6th year 9.1%| 9.3%| 85%| 9.9%| 7.6%| 8.3%| 7.9%| 84%| 7.3%| 6.7%| 4.0%
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FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998

TABLE 12
SIX-YEAR GRADUATION RATES BY HIGH SCHOOL RANK

FALL 2004
1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
% % % % % % % % % % %
90 - 99%ile
SuUl| 80.9 77.5 77.2 79.2 78.5 78.2 79.8 79.8 78.5 83.1 80.7
ISU)l 79.0 76.3 76.4 76.9 76.8 77.2 78.5 80.4 83.7 83.8 83.2
UNIl 81.4 76.8 79.3 77.3 81l.1 79.3 82.4 80.3 81.8 82.7 82.3
80 - 89%ile
SUl|| 65.2 67.6 66.7 69.0 70.6 66.3 67.3 72.8 72.5 74.5 74.5
ISU| 69.1 64.7 64.1 67.0 68.1 65.8 69.8 65.7 69.1 72.6 71.4
UNIl[ 69.6 73.3 70.6 67.0 65.3 72.9 70.0 75.7 74.9 69.4 70.6
70 - 79%ile
SUll| 59.0 61.7 63.5 63.1 59.1 63.4 62.8 63.2 66.0 63.9 68.4
ISU| 62.5 61.0 57.8 57.2 62.8 60.7 59.6 64.0 63.6 62.2 67.3
UNIlf 60.8 63.1 58.6 60.7 67.0 62.8 65.1 67.2 67.6 68.9 69.5
60 - 69%ile
SUl| 54.5 48.5 57.1 57.5 58.1 60.8 53.8 60.5 58.0 53.8 59.3
ISU|| 54.4 56.0 52.3 50.3 51.9 50.8 56.4 56.1 57.8 59.0 58.9
UNI|| 55.8 51.0 49.1 54.3 53.8 53.5 53.0 55.4 58.7 60.1 56.3
50 - 59%ile
SUl|| 44.4 42.1 50.6 51.4 55.5 47.3 57.1 56.0 51.7 55.8 59.4
ISU) 51.0 48.6 45.8 46.4 46.9 45.5 47.3 49.3 50.8 51.5 48.0
UNIl[ 44.9 52.9 48.7 46.9 50.9 45.3 51.1 53.1 54.0 54.7 53.8
40 - 49%ile
SuUlf| 39.0 45.1 37.8 44.4 46.3 44.2 56.7 48.9 51.1 47.1 51.2
ISU|| 47.5 43.3 39.8 36.3 32.9 38.4 36.2 44.9 42.9 42.9 46.2
UNIlf 42.3 42.6 33.1 36.6 43.5 48.2 46.9 44.0 57.1 47.6 44.8
30 - 39%ile
SuUl| 38.1 20.3 38.5 36.5 49.3 43.4 44.1 45.8 34.7 36.9 45.7
ISU| 40.5 31.6 42.3 36.9 41.5 29.3 37.3 32.7 38.7 32.5 37.1
UNIlf 27.5 36.1 29.4 51.9 42.9 35.3 30.0 35.1 48.6 40.0 37.0
20 - 29%ile
SUlf| 23.1 23.3 28.6 46.2 40.0 43.8 37.5 37.1 44.4 30.0 29.6
ISU|| 36.4 39.6 28.9 30.9 22.2 23.5 40.4 15.2 37.5 27.4 36.1
UNIf| 11.8 7.7 33.3 33.3 16.7 28.6 20.0 0.0 25.0 33.3 10.0
00 - 19%ile
SuUl| 20.0 14.8 35.3 20.0 111 60.0 37.5 111 0.0 33.3 20.0
ISU| 12.5 211 154 17.6 8.3 19.0 7.7 29.4 23.1 17.6 0.0
UNI|| 0.0 20.0 14.3 16.7 0.0 25.0 0.0 25.0 50.0 0.0 100.0
NA
SuUll| 78.0 72.3 63.9 67.5 64.3 61.2 65.1 59.0 57.7 51.3 49.5
ISU|| 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 70.0 0.0
UNI|| 45.8 36.4 41.7 33.3 53.8 57.9 42.6 50.0 55.9 54.1 47.6
TOTAL
SUlf| 61.1 60.9 62.6 63.1 63.7 62.8 64.0 64.9 64.4 64.6 66.2
ISU] 63.6 61.6 60.0 60.0 60.9 60.3 62.4 63.7 65.3 65.7 66.5
UNI|| 60.4 61.9 59.4 60.4 62.2 62.9 62.2 64.2 66.5 65.2 64.3

12/8/2004@4:06 PM

dg/h/aa/grad-ret04/12.xls




SIX-YEAR GRADUATION RATES BY ACT SCORE

TABLE 13

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998
FALL 2004

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

32 -36
Sul
ISU
UNI

81.8
83.6
94.7

87.0
80.0
100.0

77.5
82.8
91.3

77.6
82.0
78.6

79.7
84.9
90.9

77.1
76.6
100.0

75.0
75.0
82.4

80.2
85.1
91.7

71.1
82.4
85.7

81.9
84.3
89.5

80.2
80.3
76.2

27 -31
Sul
ISU
UNI

68.9
69.8
73.2

71.3
67.0
70.9

70.9
67.8
72.3

70.3
69.2
69.9

72.3
68.0
4.7

68.4
65.4
69.3

72.1
75.6
73.7

73.3
71.0
73.2

69.7
74.3
72.8

71.4
73.1
73.1

71.7
12.7
72.0

22 - 26
Sul
ISU
UNI

62.1
64.5
59.8

60.7
62.8
64.9

64.2
59.6
60.7

65.7
58.7
62.8

64.0
60.5
64.0

62.5
60.6
64.3

63.4
61.9
64.2

65.3
62.0
65.7

64.1
63.8
68.7

64.5
63.3
66.9

67.0
65.9
63.3

19-21
Sul
ISU
UNI

55.7
59.6
56.9

54.5
57.8
56.8

55.3
55.3
52.5

53.3
54.5
55.8

59.4
55.9
55.3

58.2
56.2
60.7

58.7
59.3
57.3

57.4
60.0
61.9

61.2
S7.7
59.3

56.8
62.2
61.6

60.9
61.5
63.8

1-18
Sul
ISU
UNI

49.2
44.4
47.7

50.7
49.8
43.7

51.2
37.7
46.2

48.7
49.6
48.9

42.5
48.0
54.3

43.8
48.4
48.1

42.2
51.0
42.6

46.2
54.5
48.1

46.9
49.8
59.0

44.9
56.1
50.0

41.9
52.6
53.1

NA
Sul
ISU
UNI

55.7
45.5
40.0

58.0
37.2
47.4

53.0
a47.7
47.1

51.4
54.1
33.3

54.3
60.1
33.3

63.0
53.6
46.7

62.6
47.4
41.7

61.7
54.4
16.7

62.6
57.0
64.3

58.7
54.5
30.0

57.4
42.9
57.1

TOTAL
Sul
ISU
UNI

61.1
63.5
60.4

60.9
61.6
61.9

62.6
60.0
59.4

63.1
59.9
60.4

63.7
61.0
62.2

62.8
60.4
62.9

64.0
63.6
62.2

64.9
63.7
64.2

64.4
65.3
66.5

64.6
65.7
65.2

66.2
66.5
64.3
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TABLE 14
SIX-YEAR GRADUATION RATES BY FIRST-TERM GPA
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998
FALL 2004

1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998

% % % % % % % % % % %

3.50 - 4.00
Suljl 88.1 83.0 86.7 83.7 84.3 85.9 83.4 89.7 87.7 87.4 86.7
ISU|| 82.6 84.2 83.9 81.9 83.9 82.8 84.8 87.9 88.3 86.4 88.5
UNI|| 84.6 83.4 84.2 82.1 85.4 82.0 84.9 87.1 83.1 85.5 85.5

3.25-3.49
Suljl 81.4 77.5 79.3 80.6 79.9 81.1 85.4 82.8 79.6 80.3 815
ISU|| 825 79.6 76.4 78.6 75.9 78.2 84.6 84.4 84.3 86.3 80.9
UNI| 81.4 82.7 76.2 75.4 82.5 77.2 78.9 75.4 87.8 80.0 78.3

3.00 - 3.24
SuUlll 76.4 80.9 77.1 75.1 77.0 79.9 78.7 76.5 79.0 79.8 81.2
ISU|| 80.3 73.2 75.7 81.4 77.2 76.0 81.0 81.7 78.3 79.4 80.9
UNI| 76.9 69.4 70.6 71.2 76.4 75.0 72.0 72.9 77.7 76.8 76.2

2.75-2.99
Suljl 73.1 69.1 72.2 73.8 72.0 71.1 70.7 4.7 78.1 76.1 75.3
ISU|| 76.0 71.8 72.4 73.5 71.9 71.9 73.7 74.0 77.0 78.2 76.0
UNI| 73.2 74.7 69.5 65.1 69.3 68.4 73.5 74.8 72.2 68.4 64.7

2.50-2.74
Sulll 67.4 63.1 66.2 68.7 68.1 68.3 64.7 67.7 71.2 64.6 68.0
ISU|| 72.3 67.5 66.6 67.3 71.5 66.8 70.2 71.6 71.9 67.9 70.6
UNI|| 66.9 65.5 63.0 72.1 68.0 71.4 69.4 68.8 74.6 67.9 68.8

2.25-2.49
SUljl 59.8 58.1 63.0 52.3 56.9 53.1 59.4 63.7 59.1 59.7 59.1
ISU|| 64.3 68.1 62.7 62.0 64.6 61.5 60.9 65.5 68.5 65.8 62.2
UNI|| 66.8 63.7 63.0 55.1 65.2 60.4 59.9 67.1 63.2 64.2 61.1

2.00-2.24
Suljl 50.1 48.4 47.2 54.9 52.3 51.8 53.6 51.2 49.1 48.8 49.7
ISU|| 57.5 60.2 54.6 56.4 56.0 55.2 55.2 61.2 55.4 57.0 56.0
UNI|| 52.0 50.7 51.1 54.3 48.8 60.7 54.8 63.5 63.6 57.0 51.0

1.00-1.99
Suljl 27.0 23.0 235 29.3 29.3 23.7 30.4 27.3 28.3 25.5 9.1
ISU|| 42.6 41.9 40.3 35.0 39.5 38.7 39.0 38.1 36.6 39.4 38.1
UNIff 38.1 37.5 34.7 22.6 34.5 38.3 35.3 37.2 41.5 40.8 42.5

0.00 - 0.99
Sul 0.0 0.0 3.8 2.1 7.1 4.5 2.2 0.0 4.3 0.0 0.0
ISU|| 12.3 7.0 8.7 5.2 6.2 7.6 9.8 6.7 3.8 11.6 9.1
UNI 7.7 8.8 4.4 2.9 3.2 1.4 1.2 3.6 4.9 3.8 1.0
NA
Sul 0.0 0.0 4.3 0.0 8.2 7.0 8.3 9.2 5.3 11.4 8.1
ISU|| 28.6 33.3 2.3 7.5 0.0 3.8 7.7 2.0 8.8 7.6 16.4
UNI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 NA
TOTAL

Suljl 61.1 60.9 62.6 63.1 63.7 62.8 64.0 64.9 64.4 64.6 63.7
ISU|| 63.5 61.6 60.0 59.9 61.0 60.4 62.4 63.7 65.3 65.7 66.5
UNI| 60.4 61.9 59.4 60.4 62.2 62.9 62.2 64.2 66.5 65.2 64.3
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TABLE 15
SIX-YEAR GRADUATION RATES BY GENDER
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998
FALL 2004

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

WOMEN
Sul
ISU
UNI

62.3
67.3
61.0

64.3
64.6
61.7

63.9
63.0
58.5

63.9
65.0
60.2

66.0
64.8
63.0

65.8
64.0
63.6

65.4
66.2
64.8

66.3
66.0
65.4

65.4
68.1
66.8

66.3
68.4
66.4

68.2
68.6
67.1

MEN
Sul
ISU
UNI

59.8
60.8
59.5

57.3
59.5
62.2

61.0
S57.7
60.9

62.1
56.5
60.6

61.1
58.2
61.0

58.9
S7.7
61.3

62.4
59.3
58.1

63.0
61.8
62.4

63.2
63.0
66.1

62.3
63.6
63.4

63.7
64.6
59.3

TOTAL
Sul
ISU
UNI

61.1
63.6
60.4

60.9
61.6

61.9

62.6
60.0
59.4

63.1
60.1
60.4

63.7
61.1
62.2

62.8
60.4
62.7

64.0
62.4
62.2

64.9
63.7
64.2

64.4
65.3
66.5

64.6
65.7
65.2

66.2
66.5
64.3
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TABLE 16

SIX-YEAR GRADUATION RATES BY RESIDENCE

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1988 - 1998

FALL 2004

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

RESIDENT

Sul
ISU
UNI

60.3
65.9
60.7

59.7
64.0
62.5

62.0
61.9
59.8

61.4
61.9
60.9

61.9
62.9
62.5

62.0
63.1
63.2

64.3
63.1
62.7

64.1
65.3
65.0

64.3
65.9
66.4

64.1
66.5
65.9

65.0
68.0
65.2

NONRESIDENT]

Sul
ISU
UNI

62.9
55.8
51.5

63.4
54.3
34.8

63.6
53.3
45.6

66.1
55.0
45.7

66.6
56.8
55.1

64.1
54.4
56.3

63.6
60.5
51.9

66.3
58.7
48.9

64.6
63.3
68.0

65.3
63.3
51.6

68.6
62.0
45.7

TOTAL

Sul
ISU
UNI

61.1
63.6
60.4

60.9
61.6
61.9

62.6
60.0
59.4

63.1
60.1
60.4

63.7
61.1
62.2

62.8
60.4
62.9

64.0
62.4
62.2

64.9
63.7
64.2

64.4
65.3
66.5

64.6
65.7
65.2

66.2
66.5
64.3
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TABLE 17
ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES BY TYPE OF TRANSFER COLLEGE

FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 2003: FALL 2004

1991 | 1992 | 1993 | 1994 | 1995 | 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % %

lowa 2-yr Public, AA Degree

SUll| 795 | 79.0 | 771 | 752 | 721 | 782 | 79.2 | 784 | 79.3 | 740 | 80.6 | 809 | 75.6

ISU| 832 | 820 | 805 | 798 | 836 | 824 | 812 | 820 | 84.7 | 854 | 81.7 | 835 | 805

UNI| 86.7 | 86.1 | 84.1 | 840 | 838 | 819 | 821 | 839 | 874 | 858 | 86.2 | 85.1 [ 82.3
lowa 2-yr Public, No AA Degree

SUIl| 726 | 714 | 70.2 | 69.2 | 744 | 768 | 735 | 724 | 69.6 | 73.8 | 695 | 746 | 76.6

ISU| 77.2 | 780 | 785 | 758 | 750 | 769 | 77.2 | 782 | 806 | 794 | 786 | 76.7 | 75.1

UNI| 82.0 | 768 | 80.0 | 75.1 | 73.0 | 748 | 744 | 79.2 | 73.7 | 785 | 73.0 | 721 | 73.8
All lowa 2-yr Public

SuUll| 763 | 755 | 738 | 722 | 730 | 775 | 76.4 | 751 | 742 | 73.2 | 73.0 | 799 | 76.1

ISU| 783 | 790 | 789 | 766 | 769 | 785 | 782 | 79.4 | 818 | 809 | 794 | 78.7 | 76.6

UNI| 85.2 | 834 | 827 | 804 | 798 | 789 | 794 | 81.8 | 820 | 829 | 80.9 | 79.8 | 78.8
lowa Private 2-yr

SuUll 625 | 100.0 | 83.3 | 40.0 | 889 | 50.0 | 25.0 | 41.2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 75.0 | 50.0 0.0

ISU| 70.8 | 696 | 714 | 741 | 66.7 | 73.1 | 68.0 | 60.0 | 91.7 | 875 | 76.9 | 50.0 | 50.0

UNI| 86.8 | 806 | 722 | 783 | 651 | 73.7 | 833 | 69.2 | 786 | 70.0 | 66.7 | 75.0 [ 70.6
lowa Private 4-yr

SuUl| 73.3 | 823 | 688 | 743 | 734 | 80.2 | 747 | 716 | 78.1 | 83.7 | 711 | 816 | 75.3

ISU| 73.7 | 828 | 822 | 716 | 814 | 740 | 787 | 73.8 | 81.7 | 813 | 795 | 755 | 745

UNIf 794 | 817 | 725 | 850 | 736 | 835 | 810 | 835 | 778 | 788 | 814 | 76.1 | 73.2
lowa Public 4-yr

SUI| 86.6 | 86.1 | 86.1 | 844 | 848 | 855 | 836 | 815 ( 839 | 895 | 813 | 828 | 78.9

ISU| 835 | 73.1 | 840 | 779 | 765 | 804 | 814 | 76.4 | 795 | 856 | 770 | 819 | 775

UNI| 849 | 783 | 875 | 769 | 814 | 821 | 833 | 914 | 793 | 817 | 71.6 | 81.4 | 80.6
Colleges Outside lowa

SuUl| 806 | 795 | 747 | 740 | 785 | 828 | 819 | 80.7 | 77.3 | 785 | 79.2 | 73.7 | 785

ISU| 736 | 744 | 772 | 760 | 753 | 756 | 76.0 | 756 | 786 | 789 | 735 | 769 | 774

UNI| 769 | 784 | 758 | 757 | 786 | 80.6 | 79.0 | 744 | 784 | 75.8 | 80.6 | 857 | 80.0
TOTAL TRANSFERS

SUIl| 79.2 | 793 | 75.2 | 745 | 768 | 805 | 786 | 769 | 76.6 | 77.7 | 76.6 | 76.7 | 76.9

ISU| 76.6 | 775 | 789 | 759 | 765 | 77.2 | 776 | 77.3 | 809 | 808 | 77.7 | 781 | 76.6

UNI| 83.7 | 821 | 805 | 80.2 | 785 | 79.8 | 799 | 814 | 810 | 81.3 | 80.2 | 80.1 | 785
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TABLE 18
FOUR-YEAR GRADUATION RATES
BY TYPE OF TRANSFER COLLEGE
FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 2000: FALL 2004

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

lowa 2-yr Public, AA Degree
Sul
ISU
UNI

58.6
76.8
71.6

56.8
75.3
73.0

55.8
66.7
72.9

56.6
60.1
72.3

54.9
72.1
72.5

60.7
63.3
69.9

59.5
68.8
71.7

61.2
72.2
73.5

62.1
70.3
75.8

57.5
79.0
75.0

lowa 2-yr Public, No AA Degree
Sul
ISU
UNI

40.3
50.8
44.5

39.4
49.7
48.8

36.6
48.2
53.5

40.9
50.6
44.7

a7.7
50.4
51.4

45.3
55.8
52.3

42.3
55.7
50.8

46.3
53.0
54.4

47.9
59.0
55.2

48.3
59.1
49.8

All lowa 2-yr Public
SuUl
ISU
UNI

50.0
55.6
63.0

49.0
56.1
65.8

46.2
52.5
66.2

48.5
52.7
61.2

50.9
55.2
64.6

52.7
57.9
62.4

50.7
59.0
64.2

53.5
58.8
64.9

54.7
62.4
67.8

52.0
65.1
64.8

lowa Private 2-yr
Sul
ISU
UNI

37.5
50.0
68.4

100.0
65.2
67.7

66.7
33.3
50.0

40.0
48.1
60.9

77.8
47.6
53.5

25.0
46.2
47.4

50.0
52.0
73.3

29.4
40.0
50.0

0.0
70.8
64.3

57.1
66.7
50.0

lowa Private 4-yr
Sul
ISU
UNI

52.7
56.3
55.0

53.1
58.9
58.1

50.9
63.7
49.5

60.6
46.3
59.8

58.1
63.6
54.5

57.3
56.9
69.1

59.6
58.8
59.5

53.7
62.3
56.3

58.1
66.7
62.2

65.1
65.3
64.4

lowa Public 4-yr
Sul
ISU
UNI

72.2
64.5
75.3

70.5
58.3
69.6

72.8
67.9
75.0

70.0
64.0
60.0

70.1
57.6
72.9

7.7
69.1
64.1

69.0
62.8
12.7

73.4
62.7
80.0

65.2
74.1
65.9

71.4
76.9
73.2

Colleges Outside lowa
SuUl
ISU
UNI

57.0
53.0
45.1

56.8
51.0
53.9

53.3
56.5
60.0

59.4
57.7
53.4

60.6
56.3
64.1

65.3
59.7
58.1

64.4
58.3
63.0

63.0
61.6
55.6

61.1
60.4
58.8

61.1
61.0
58.1

TOTAL TRANSFERS
Sul
ISU
UNI

56.5
55.5
61.4

55.6
55.3
64.0

52.8
55.6
63.4

56.4
54.2
60.1

57.9
56.4
63.6

60.7
59.0
62.4

57.9
58.9
64.5

58.4
59.8
63.6

58.1
63.2
66.2

58.2
64.9
64.3
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TABLE 19
ONE-YEAR RETENTION RATES FOR TRANSFER STUDENTS BY
TRANSFER GPA FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 2003

FALL 2004
1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
3.50 - 4.00
Sul| 87.2 89.6 82.2 80.4 83.0 86.4 86.2 84.3 79.7 89.8 82.7 85.0 89.2
ISU| 84.1 84.6 86.7 84.2 83.9 87.7 86.0 84.9 89.4 86.5 80.9 83.3 88.1
UNI| 94.0 90.7 89.6 84.8 91.0 87.9 88.7 90.0 92.3 88.7 91.7 93.8 88.7
3.25-3.49
Sul| 84.7 78.8 78.3 78.6 82.7 87.3 84.9 80.8 79.9 84.1 83.4 77.6 78.6
ISU| 83.2 87.2 88.5 82.4 83.3 85.3 81.8 78.4 85.6 85.4 83.9 85.8 78.5
UNI| 86.7 84.5 91.6 84.5 79.8 85.5 82.9 88.2 87.9 89.9 86.9 83.6 88.3
3.00-3.24
Sul| 87.5 85.6 77.8 80.5 78.8 80.5 82.3 81.7 82.4 79.0 76.1 79.3 81.8
ISU| 86.7 83.6 84.0 76.8 83.3 80.5 83.2 76.6 82.8 82.7 78.0 81.9 74.7
UNI| 92.4 90.2 83.2 84.7 82.4 85.6 84.9 80.0 82.4 87.2 86.7 82.5 77.2
2.75-2.99
Sul| 77.7 80.1 79.6 75.2 72.8 82.4 81.4 73.5 76.6 72.8 83.0 75.2 71.8
ISU| 75.4 69.8 75.9 81.4 78.4 77.2 80.1 81.5 84.4 87.1 86.5 80.9 77.8
UNI[ 84.4 83.6 73.3 80.9 78.3 85.0 75.3 84.7 82.8 91.3 81.4 79.6 81.4
2.50-2.74
SuUll 724 73.7 76.5 66.0 75.8 79.2 70.9 71.7 75.3 73.4 68.4 77.3 69.3
ISU| 75.2 77.8 81.8 76.5 76.5 78.7 76.7 77.6 79.7 74.0 72.2 74.4 72.2
UNI[ 82.1 80.6 80.8 77.9 78.8 74.1 82.5 80.7 78.7 75.6 71.1 80.4 72.1
2.25-2.49
SUl|l 66.7 68.8 62.5 70.3 66.1 72.9 67.3 75.2 66.9 69.3 65.3 62.6 59.3
ISU| 72.8 79.2 75.6 72.1 72.6 68.3 66.8 74.2 75.2 74.7 66.3 71.8 73.3
UNI[ 74.8 74.1 76.2 75.0 67.7 67.7 70.7 76.0 68.5 61.6 68.7 67.7 66.7
2.00-2.24
SuUll 82.3 74.4 63.2 59.6 68.9 66.1 70.4 54.8 57.5 61.0 62.9 67.5 73.3
ISU| 70.4 69.3 70.5 67.3 63.4 71.5 70.6 67.1 71.8 79.6 72.2 62.3 66.0
UNI[ 71.4 63.6 62.1 67.9 69.1 64.6 58.5 53.8 57.7 68.0 51.6 51.9 51.4
1.00-1.99
SuUll 78.3 75.0 57.1 50.0 88.9 66.7 66.7 57.1 57.1 41.7 66.7 72.7 33.3
ISU| 62.1 71.9 72.7 70.5 53.5 58.3 71.4 63.6 81.0 45.5 52.2 63.6 43.8
UNI{ 66.7 100.0 | 100.0 66.7 100.0 [ 100.0 75.0 66.7 57.1 37.5 70.0 25.0 50.0
0.00-0.99
SUll 73.2 77.8 53.3 91.7 82.4 63.6 86.7 66.7 63.6 81.0 69.7 NA 100.0
ISU[ 93.3 62.5 88.9 54.5 71.4 100.0 50.0 50.0 35.7 87.5 75.0 714 66.7
UNI[ 53.8 87.5 90.9 40.0 0.0 75.0 60.0 62.5 50.0 77.8 88.2 44.4 70.0
NA
SuUll 75.9 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 80.0 100.0 50.0 NA 71.4 90.9
ISU[ 40.0 26.3 9.5 10.0 16.7 0.0 20.0 16.7 0.0 12.5 NA 100.0 NA
UNI[ NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
TOTAL
Sul| 79.2 79.4 75.2 74.6 76.8 80.5 78.7 76.9 76.6 7.7 76.7 76.7 76.9
ISU| 76.6 77.5 78.9 75.9 76.5 77.2 77.6 77.3 81.5 80.8 77.4 78.1 76.6
UNI| 83.7 82.1 80.5 80.2 78.5 79.8 79.9 81.4 81.0 81.3 80.2 80.1 78.5
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TABLE 20
FOUR-YEAR GRADUATION RATES FOR TRANSFER STUDENTS BY
TRANSFER GPA FOR ENTERING CLASSES OF 1991 - 2000

FALL 2004
1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000
% % % % % % % % % %
3.50 - 4.00
Sul 7.7 71.6 69.1 72.7 74.9 74.2 72.8 76.5 70.3 78.1
ISU 71.4 69.7 75.0 69.5 71.1 74.1 79.2 73.8 77.3 77.5
UNI 82.0 82.6 79.2 72.0 82.0 82.9 81.1 86.4 82.5 75.7
3.25-3.49
Sul 71.3 66.3 63.1 66.2 66.0 68.8 65.5 67.7 67.9 67.7
ISU 68.8 70.3 71.2 67.9 70.8 69.2 66.7 62.6 74.9 70.4
UNI 75.5 75.9 78.9 70.9 70.5 72.7 72.6 75.6 79.0 76.8
3.00 - 3.24
Sul 69.0 61.4 57.7 60.5 64.6 62.4 62.4 69.6 65.4 63.1
ISU 69.2 65.5 59.7 58.6 68.8 66.8 67.8 65.1 68.1 72.0
UNI 70.8 76.5 69.3 68.2 65.3 72.5 72.7 64.1 67.3 75.0
2.75-2.99
Sul 53.9 56.1 56.2 54.9 52.5 61.8 57.4 54.5 55.6 53.2
ISU 55.5 55.9 58.0 61.8 64.3 63.4 59.3 63.8 67.9 70.7
UNI 60.9 62.0 61.0 63.6 64.4 62.9 62.7 65.6 69.0 79.9
2.50-2.74
Sul a7.7 42.3 47.5 47.4 53.1 58.9 55.6 45.5 49.4 50.0
ISU 55.2 58.7 59.9 57.3 52.6 56.5 53.3 61.4 54.7 57.3
UNI 54.7 61.2 59.6 50.0 63.6 54.5 61.0 56.9 59.2 51.2
2.25-2.49
Sul 33.9 40.6 31.3 40.7 37.4 45.1 36.5 39.0 40.7 42.5
ISU 48.2 49.8 45.1 44.2 41.1 43.7 48.1 52.5 51.4 53.1
UNI 51.0 49.1 48.4 45.5 47.6 38.7 46.6 45.6 50.8 38.4
2.00-2.24
Sul 40.3 37.2 26.3 31.9 42.2 441 38.9 35.7 22.5 31.7
ISU 39.1 33.7 38.6 34.5 36.6 447 40.0 35.0 40.2 50.4
UNI 36.4 36.4 43.1 43.4 50.9 46.2 32.1 32.7 34.6 44.0
1.00-1.99
Sul 26.1 37.5 28.6 40.0 22.2 22.2 44.4 14.3 14.3 25.0
ISU 27.6 26.3 21.8 29.5 23.3 30.6 38.1 36.4 52.4 18.2
UNI 33.3 100.0 50.0 50.0 40.0 0.0 50.0 66.7 14.3 0.0
0.00-0.99
Sul 46.3 55.6 53.3 91.7 41.2 27.3 46.7 27.8 40.9 38.1
ISU 26.7 18.8 66.7 18.2 14.3 33.3 0.0 16.7 214 50.0
UNI 23.1 25.0 63.6 20.0 0.0 50.0 40.0 62.5 25.0 55.6
NA
Sul 41.4 100.0 66.7 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 80.0 80.0 0.0
ISU 33.3 26.3 9.5 5.0 16.7 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
UNI NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
TOTAL
Sul 56.5 55.7 52.8 56.6 57.9 60.7 57.9 58.4 58.1 58.4
ISU 55.5 55.3 55.6 54.2 56.4 59.0 58.9 59.8 63.2 64.9
UNI 61.4 64.0 63.4 60.1 63.6 62.4 64.5 63.6 66.2 64.3
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TABLE 24

STUDENTS IN THE ENTERING CLASS OF FALL 2002
WHO TRANSFERRED OUT OF A REGENT UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004

Sul ISU UNI
Number of freshmen in entering class of Fall 2002 4,181 4,170 1,822

Number who did not return in Fall 2003 738 657 354
17.7% 15.8% 19.4%

Number who transferred to another institution 416 495 230
56.4% 75.3% 65.0%

Number who transferred to an lowa community college 133 239 151
32.0% 48.3% 65.7%

Number who transferred to another Regent university 39 45 34
9.4% 9.1% 14.8%

Number who transferred to an lowa independent college 13 30 10
3.1% 6.1% 4.3%

Number who transferred to an out-of-state institution 231 181 35
55.5% 36.6% 15.2%
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TABLE 1 -NPS
UNDUPLICATED RESPONSES BY CATEGORY
REGENT TOTAL

FALL 2004

Academic Reasons - Student

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 26 45 104 175 14.9%
Nonresident - on probation 10 1 1 12 83.3%
Resident - not probation 83 100 364 547 15.2%
Resident - on probation 35 18 35 88 39.8%
Grand Total 154 164 504 822 18.7%
Academic Reasons - Institutional

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 52 26 105 183 28.4%
Nonresident - on probation 4 5 3 12 33.3%
Resident - not probation 126 94 418 638 19.7%
Resident - on probation 34 19 48 101 33.7%
Grand Total 216 144 574 934 23.1%
Financial Reasons

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 94 36 69 199 47.2%
Nonresident - on probation 6 2 4 12 50.0%
Resident - not probation 128 115 575 818 15.6%
Resident - on probation 29 25 76 130 22.3%
Grand Total 257 178 724 1159 22.2%
Personal Reasons

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 63 36 157 256 24.6%
Nonresident - on probation 7 4 1 12 58.3%
Resident - not probation 150 162 1130 1442 10.4%
Resident - on probation 36 28 164 228 15.8%
Grand Total 256 230 1452 1938 13.2%
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TABLE 1A - NPS
UNDUPLICATED RESPONSES BY CATEGORY
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

FALL 2004

Academic Reasons - Student

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 15 25 32 72 20.8%
Nonresident - on probation 3 1 0 4 75.0%
Resident - not probation 24 18 16 58 41.4%
Resident - on probation 9 2 0 11 81.8%
Grand Total 51 46 48 145 35.2%
Academic Reasons - Institutional
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 25 13 34 72 34.7%
Nonresident - on probation 3 1 0 4 75.0%
Resident - not probation 27 15 17 59 45.8%
Resident - on probation 10 1 0 11 90.9%
Grand Total 65 30 51 146 44.5%
Financial Reasons
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 34 12 26 72 47.2%
Nonresident - on probation 1 1 2 4 25.0%
Resident - not probation 11 19 28 58 19.0%
Resident - on probation 5 3 3 11 45.5%
Grand Total 51 35 59 145 35.2%
Personal Reasons
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 36 15 22 73 49.3%
Nonresident - on probation 2 2 0 4 50.0%
Resident - not probation 18 27 13 58 31.0%
Resident - on probation 9 2 0 11 81.8%
Grand Total 65 46 35 146 44.5%
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TABLE 1B - NPS
UNDUPLICATED RESPONSES BY CATEGORY
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004

Academic Reasons - Student

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 10 17 44 71 14.1%
Nonresident - on probation 7 0 1 8 87.5%
Resident - not probation 35 28 66 129 27.1%
Resident - on probation 14 4 3 21 66.7%
Grand Total 66 49 114 229 28.8%
Academic Reasons - Institutional
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 26 9 36 71 36.6%
Nonresident - on probation 1 4 3 8 12.5%
Resident - not probation 57 20 52 129 44.2%
Resident - on probation 12 5 4 21 57.1%
Grand Total 96 38 95 229 41.9%
Financial Reasons
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 41 15 15 71 57.7%
Nonresident - on probation 5 1 2 8 62.5%
Resident - not probation 48 25 56 129 37.2%
Resident - on probation 8 7 6 21 38.1%
Grand Total 102 48 79 229 44.5%
Personal Reasons
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 24 12 35 71 33.8%
Nonresident - on probation 5 2 1 8 62.5%
Resident - not probation 70 23 36 129 54.3%
Resident - on probation 10 8 3 21 47.6%
Grand Total 109 45 75 229 47.6%
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TABLE 1C - NPS
UNDUPLICATED RESPONSES BY CATEGORY

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004

Academic Reasons - Student

Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 1 3 28 32 3.1%
Nonresident - on probation 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Resident - not probation 24 54 282 360 6.7%
Resident - on probation 12 12 32 56 21.4%
Grand Total 37 69 342 448 8.3%
Academic Reasons - Institutional
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 1 4 35 40 2.5%
Nonresident - on probation 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Resident - not probation 42 59 349 450 9.3%
Resident - on probation 12 13 44 69 17.4%
Grand Total 55 76 428 559 9.8%
Financial Reasons
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 19 9 28 56 33.9%
Nonresident - on probation 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Resident - not probation 69 71 491 631 10.9%
Resident - on probation 16 15 67 98 16.3%
Grand Total 104 95 51 785 13.2%
Personal Reasons
Major Reason | Minor Reason | Not a Reason | Grand Total | Percent of Major Reason
Nonresident - not probation 3 9 100 112 2.7%
Nonresident - on probation 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Resident - not probation 62 112 1,081 1,255 4.9%
Resident - on probation 17 18 161 196 8.7%
Grand Total 82 139 1,342 1,563 5.2%
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TABLE 2 - NPS

SUMMARY OF FIRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY

FALL 2004
PART |
[ RESIDENT [[NONRESIDENT|| TOTAL
NUMBER IN FALL 2002 COHORT ||
University of lowall 2,485 1,696 4,181
lowa State University|[ 3,033 1,137 4,170
University of Northern lowall 1,704 118 1,822
Regent Total|| 7,222 2,951 10,173
|
NUMBER OF COHORT NONRETURNEES IN FALL 2003 [
University of lowal| 414 324 738
lowa State University|| 458 199 657
University of Northern lowalf 312 42 354
Regent Total|| 1,184 565 1,749
|
NUMBER OF COHORT NONRETURNEES INELIGIBLE TO RETURN [
University of lowal| 206 129 335
lowa State University|| 67 22 89
University of Northern lowalf 82 16 98
Regent Totall| 355 167 522
|
NUMBER OF COHORT NONRETURNEES NOT AVAILABLE FOR CONTACT* ||
University of lowal| 0 2 2
lowa State University|| 2 9 11
University of Northern lowalf 5 3 8
Regent Totall| 7 14 21
|
NUMBER OF COHORT NONRETURNEES CONTACTED [
University of lowal| 208 193 401
lowa State University|| 390 172 562
University of Northern lowalf 225 23 248
Regent Totall| 823 388 1,211
|
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS [
University of lowal| 70 78 148
lowa State University|| 150 79 229
University of Northern lowalf 104 8 112
Regent Totall| 324 165 489

*International students; incorrect addresses.

dg/h/aa/leaver/04.doc
12/8/2004@4:06 PM




TABLE 3NPS - SUMMARY OF FIRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY

REGENT TOTAL
FALL 2004
RESIDENT NONRESIDENT GRAND TOTAL
Not Probation Probation Total Not Probation Probation Probation
# % # % # % # % # % # % # %

Number of cohort nonreturnees contacted 653 170 823 340 48 388 1,211
Number of respondents 278 | 42.6% | 46 | 27.1% | 324 | 39.4% || 153 | 45.0% | 12 | 25.0% | 165 | 42.5% || 489 | 40.4%
Question 1. Current Employment Status.
Number employed full-time 30 | 10.8% | 10 | 21.7% | 40 | 12.3%| 10 6.5% 3 25.0% | 13 7.9% 53 10.8%
Number employed part-time 131 | 47.1% | 27 | 58.7% | 158 | 48.8% | 68 | 44.4% | 6 50.0% [ 74 | 44.8% || 232 | 47.4%
Number not employed and not seeking employment 50 | 18.0% 2 4.3% 52 | 16.0% | 56 | 36.6% 2 16.7% | 58 | 35.2% || 110 | 22.5%
Number not employed and seeking employment 21 7.6% 4 8.7% 25 7.7% 15 9.8% 1 8.3% 16 9.7% 41 8.4%
Number in the Armed Forces 11 4.0% 3 6.5% 14 4.3% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 15 3.1%

Total| 243 | 87.4% | 46 |100.0%| 289 | 89.2% || 150 | 98.0% | 12 |100.0%| 162 | 98.2% || 451 | 92.2%
Question 2. Student Status.
Number enrolled as a student 238 | 85.6% | 31 | 67.4% | 269 | 83.0% || 147 | 96.1% | 10 | 83.3% | 157 | 95.2% || 426 | 87.1%
Number not enrolled as a student 38 | 13.7% | 14 | 30.4% | 52 | 16.0% 6 3.9% 2 16.7% 8 4.8% 60 12.3%

Total| 276 | 99.3% | 45 | 97.8% | 321 | 99.1% || 153 |100.0%| 12 |100.0%]| 165 |100.0%] 486 | 99.4%
Type of institution enrolled in:
Number in another Regent university 56 | 20.1% 0 0.0% 56 | 17.3% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.8% 59 12.1%
Number in an lowa community college 102 | 36.7% | 25 | 54.3% | 127 | 39.2% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.8% [ 130 | 26.6%
Number in an lowa private college/university 34 | 12.2% 1 2.2% 35 | 10.8% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 36 7.4%
Number in an out of state institution 36 | 12.9% 2 4.3% 38 | 11.7% | 136 | 88.9% 9 75.0% | 145 | 87.9% || 183 | 37.4%
Number can't determine type of institution 5 1.8% 0 0.0% 5 1.5% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.8% 8 1.6%

Total| 233 | 83.8% | 28 | 60.9% | 261 | 80.6% || 146 | 95.4% | 9 75.0% [ 155 | 93.9% || 416 | 85.1%
Question 3. Current Educational Goal.
Number who chose associate's degree 38 | 13.7% | 10 | 21.7% | 48 | 14.8% 6 3.9% 1 8.3% 7 4.2% 55 11.2%
Number who chose bachelor's degree 136 | 48.9% | 16 | 34.8% | 152 | 46.9% | 96 | 62.7% 6 50.0% | 102 | 61.8% || 254 | 51.9%
Number who chose graduate or professional degree 65 | 23.4% 6 13.0% | 71 [ 21.9% | 43 | 28.1% 4 33.3% | 47 | 285% || 118 | 24.1%
Number who said unsure 19 6.8% 8 17.4% | 27 8.3% 4 2.6% 1 8.3% 5 3.0% 32 6.5%
Number who said other (summarize) 14 5.0% 5 10.9% | 19 5.9% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.8% 22 4.5%

Total| 272 | 97.8% | 45 | 97.8% | 317 | 97.8% || 152 | 99.3% | 12 |100.0%| 164 | 99.4% || 481 | 98.4%
Question 4. Plans to Re-Enroll.
Number who plan to re-enroll in same institution 59 | 21.2% | 15 | 32.6% | 74 | 22.8% | 18 | 11.8% 4 33.3% | 22 | 13.3% || 96 19.6%
Number who do not plan to re-enroll in same institution | 214 | 77.0% [ 30 | 65.2% | 244 | 75.3% || 130 | 85.0% 8 66.7% | 138 | 83.6% || 382 | 78.1%

Total| 273 | 98.2% | 45 | 97.8% | 318 | 98.1% || 148 | 96.7% | 12 |100.0%| 160 | 97.0% || 478 | 97.8%
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TABLE 3A (NPS) - SUMMARY OF FIRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

FALL 2004
RESIDENT NONRESIDENT GRAND TOTAL
Not Probation Probation Total Not Probation Probation Total
# % # % # % # % # % # % # %
Number of cohort nonreturnees contacted 175 33 208 170 23 193 401
Number of respondents 59 | 33.7% | 11 [ 333% | 70 | 33.7%| 74 | 435% | 4 174% | 78 | 40.4% | 148 | 36.9%

Question 1. Current Employment Status.

Number employed full-time 5 8.5% 1 9.1% 6 8.6% 2 2.7% 1 25.0% 3 3.8% 9 6.1%
Number employed part-time 37 | 62.7% 6 545% | 43 | 61.4% | 33 | 44.6% 2 50.0% | 35 | 44.9%| 78 | 52.7%
Number not employed and not seeking employment 13 | 22.0% 1 9.1% 14 | 20.0% || 31 | 41.9% 1 25.0% | 32 | 41.0%| 46 | 31.1%
Number not employed and seeking employment 4 6.8% 1 9.1% 5 7.1% 6 8.1% 0 0.0% 6 7.7% 11 7.4%
Number in the Armed Forces 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4%
Total] 59 |100.0%| 11 |100.0%| 70 |100.0%| 72 | 97.3% | 4 [100.0%| 76 | 97.4% | 146 | 98.6%
Question 2. Student Status.
Number enrolled as a student 54 [915% | 7 |[63.6%| 61 |87.1%]| 74 |100.0%| 4 [100.0%| 78 |100.0%| 139 | 93.9%
Number not enrolled as a student 4 6.8% 4 | 36.4% 8 11.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 5.4%

Total] 58 | 98.3% | 11 |100.0%| 69 | 98.6% | 74 [100.0%| 4 [100.0%| 78 |100.0%]| 147 | 99.3%

Type of institution enrolled in:

Number in another Regent university 13 | 22.0% 0 0.0% 13 | 18.6% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.6% 15 10.1%
Number in an lowa community college 18 | 30.5% 6 545% | 24 | 34.3% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.6% 26 17.6%
Number in an lowa private college/university 10 | 16.9% 0 0.0% 10 | 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 6.8%
Number in an out of state institution 9 15.3% 1 9.1% 10 | 14.3% || 67 | 90.5% 4 [100.0%| 71 | 91.0%| 81 54.7%
Number can't determine type of institution 4 6.8% 0 0.0% 4 5.7% 3 4.1% 0 0.0% 3 3.8% 7 4.7%
Totall] 54 | 91.5% | 7 | 63.6%| 61 | 87.1%| 74 [100.0%| 4 [100.0%| 78 |100.0%| 139 | 93.9%
Question 3. Current Educational Goal.
Number who chose associate's degree 8 13.6% 2 18.2% | 10 | 14.3% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.6% 12 8.1%
Number who chose bachelor's degree 33 | 55.9% 3 27.3% | 36 | 51.4%| 43 |58.1% | 3 75.0% | 46 | 59.0%| 82 55.4%
Number who chose graduate or professional degree 12 | 20.3% 3 27.3% | 15 | 21.4% | 23 | 31.1%| O 0.0% 23 | 295% || 38 | 25.7%
Number who said unsure 1 1.7% 2 18.2% 3 4.3% 3 4.1% 1 25.0% 4 5.1% 7 4.7%
Number who said other (summarize) 4 6.8% 1 9.1% 5 7.1% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 2 2.6% 7 4.7%
Total] 58 | 98.3% | 11 |100.0%| 69 | 98.6% | 73 | 98.6% | 4 [100.0%| 77 | 98.7% | 146 | 98.6%
Question 4. Plans to Re-Enroll.
Number who plan to re-enroll in same institution 9 15.3% 2 18.2% | 11 | 15.7% | 11 | 14.9% 1 25.0% | 12 | 15.4% | 23 15.5%
Number who do not plan to re-enroll in same institution 49 | 83.1% 9 81.8% | 58 | 82.9% | 61 | 824% | 3 75.0% | 64 | 82.1%| 122 | 82.4%

Totall 58 | 98.3% | 11 [100.0%| 69 | 98.6% | 72 |97.3% | 4 [100.0%| 76 [ 97.4% | 145 | 98.0%
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TABLE 3B (NPS) - SUMMARY OF FIRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004
RESIDENT NONRESIDENT GRAND TOTAL
Not Probation Probation Total Not Probation Probation Total
# % # % # % # % # % # % # %

Number of cohort nonreturnees contacted 288 102 390 151 21 172 562
Number of respondents 129 [ 44.8% | 21 | 20.6% | 150 | 38.5% | 71 | 47.0% 8 38.1% | 79 | 45.9% | 229 | 40.7%
Question 1. Current Employment Status.
Number employed full-time 14 1 109% | 5 |23.8% | 19 | 12.7%| 8 11.3% | 2 25.0% [ 10 [ 12.7% | 29 12.7%
Number employed part-time 72 | 55.8% | 11 | 52.4% | 83 | 55.3% | 33 | 46.5% 4 50.0% | 37 | 46.8% | 120 | 52.4%
Number not employed and not seeking employment 24 | 18.6% 1 4.8% 25 | 16.7% | 22 | 31.0% 1 125% | 23 | 29.1% ([ 48 21.0%
Number not employed and seeking employment 12 9.3% 3 14.3% | 15 | 10.0% 7 9.9% 1 12.5% 8 10.1% || 23 10.0%
Number in the Armed Forces 5 3.9% 1 4.8% 6 4.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 7 3.1%

Total| 127 | 98.4% | 21 |100.0%| 148 | 98.7% || 71 |100.0%| 8 |100.0%| 79 |100.0%| 227 | 99.1%
Question 2. Student Status.
Number enrolled as a student 110 | 85.3% | 15 | 71.4% | 125 | 83.3% || 66 | 93.0% | 6 75.0% [ 72 [ 91.1% || 197 | 86.0%
Number not enrolled as a student 18 | 14.0% 5 23.8% [ 23 | 15.3% 5 7.0% 2 25.0% 7 8.9% 30 13.1%

Total| 128 | 99.2% | 20 | 95.2% | 148 | 98.7% || 71 |100.0%| 8 |100.0%| 79 |100.0%| 227 | 99.1%
Type of institution enrolled in:
Number in another Regent university 23 | 17.8% 0 0.0% 23 | 15.3% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 24 10.5%
Number in an lowa community college 51 | 395% | 10 | 47.6% | 61 | 40.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 61 26.6%
Number in an lowa private college/university 9 7.0% 1 4.8% 10 6.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 11 4.8%
Number in an out of state institution 22 | 17.1% 1 4.8% 23 | 15.3% | 63 | 88.7% 4 50.0% | 67 | 84.8% | 90 39.3%
Number can't determine type of institution 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Total| 105 | 81.4% | 12 | 57.1% | 117 | 78.0% || 65 | 91.5% | 4 50.0% [ 69 [ 87.3% | 186 | 81.2%
Question 3. Current Educational Goal.
Number who chose associate's degree 16 [ 124% | 4 19.0% | 20 | 13.3% 3 4.2% 1 12.5% 4 5.1% 24 10.5%
Number who chose bachelor's degree 69 | 53.5% 7 33.3% | 76 | 50.7% | 48 | 67.6% 3 37.5% | 51 | 64.6% | 127 | 55.5%
Number who chose graduate or professional degree 25 | 19.4% 3 14.3% | 28 | 18.7% | 19 | 26.8% 4 50.0% | 23 | 29.1% | 51 22.3%
Number who said unsure 9 7.0% 4 19.0% | 13 8.7% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 14 6.1%
Number who said other (summarize) 5 3.9% 2 9.5% 7 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 3.1%

Total| 124 | 96.1% | 20 | 95.2% | 144 | 96.0% || 71 |100.0%| 8 |100.0%| 79 |100.0%| 223 | 97.4%
Question 4. Plans to Re-Enroll.
Number who plan to re-enroll in same institution 30 | 23.3% 9 |[429% | 39 | 26.0% 5 7.0% 3 37.5% 8 10.1% || 47 20.5%
Number who do not plan to re-enroll in same institution 95 | 73.6% | 12 | 57.1% | 107 | 71.3% || 63 | 88.7% 5 62.5% | 68 | 86.1% | 175 | 76.4%

Total| 125 | 96.9% | 21 |100.0%| 146 | 97.3% || 68 | 95.8% | 8 |[100.0%| 76 | 96.2% || 222 | 96.9%
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TABLE 3B (NPS) - SUMMARY OF FIRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2004

Additional Student Reasons for Leaving

Residents

Athletics (opportunity elsewhere)
Didn't like ISU

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other
Major/career goals changed
Military duty

Mission/religious calling or school
Not accepted into program
Residence halls (roommate or other issues)
Tuition/money issues
Instructor/TA issues
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Nonresidents

Didn't like ISU

Disliked city/location

Family/significant other

Major/career goals changed

Mission/religious calling or school

Not accepted into program

Residence halls (roommate or other issues)

Tuition/money issues 13

Instructor/TA issues 2
43
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TABLE 3C (NPS) - SUMMARY OF FIRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004
RESIDENT NONRESIDENT GRAND TOTAL
Not Probation Probation Total Not Probation Probation Total
# % # % # % # % # % # % # %

Number of cohort nonreturnees contacted 190 35 225 19 4 23 248
Number of respondents 90 | 47.4% | 14 | 40.0% | 104 | 46.2% 8 42.1% 0 0.0% 8 34.8% | 112 | 45.2%
Question 1. Current Employment Status.
Number employed full-time 11 | 122% | 4 28.6% | 15 | 14.4% | O 0.0% 0 |#DIV/OI] O 0.0% 15 13.4%
Number employed part-time 22 124.4% | 10 | 71.4% | 32 | 30.8% 2 25.0% 0 |#DIV/O!| 2 25.0% || 34 30.4%
Number not employed and not seeking employment 13 | 14.4% 0 0.0% 13 | 12.5% 3 37.5% 0 |#DIV/O!l 3 37.5% | 16 14.3%
Number not employed and seeking employment 5 5.6% 0 0.0% 5 4.8% 2 25.0% 0 |#DIV/O!] 2 25.0% 7 6.3%
Number in the Armed Forces 6 6.7% 0 0.0% 6 5.8% 0 0.0% 0 |#DIV/IO!l] O 0.0% 6 5.4%

Total] 57 | 63.3% | 14 |100.0%| 71 | 68.3% 7 87.5% | 0 [#DIV/Ol| 7 87.5% | 78 69.6%
Question 2. Student Status.
Number enrolled as a student 74 | 82.2% 9 64.3% | 83 | 79.8% 7 87.5% 0 |#DIv/O!| 7 87.5% | 90 80.4%
Number not enrolled as a student 16 | 17.8% 5 35.7% [ 21 | 20.2% 1 12.5% 0 |#DIV/O!l] 1 12.5% | 22 19.6%

Totall 90 |100.0%| 14 |100.0%| 104 |100.0%| 8 |100.0%| O |#DIV/0!| 8 |100.0%| 112 | 100.0%
Type of institution enrolled in:
Number in another Regent university 20 | 22.2% 0 0.0% 20 | 19.2% 0 0.0% 0 |#DIV/IO!l] O 0.0% 20 17.9%
Number in an lowa community college 33 | 36.7% 9 64.3% | 42 | 40.4% 1 12.5% 0 |#DIv/O!] 1 12.5% || 43 38.4%
Number in an lowa private college/university 15 | 16.7% 0 0.0% 15 | 14.4% 0 0.0% 0 |#DIV/IO!l] O 0.0% 15 13.4%
Number in an out of state institution 5 5.6% 0 0.0% 5 4.8% 6 75.0% 1 |#DIv/0!l| 7 87.5% | 12 10.7%
Number can't determine type of institution 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 |#DIV/IO!] O 0.0% 1 0.9%

Total] 74 | 82.2% 9 64.3% [ 83 | 79.8% 7 87.5% 1 |#DIV/0![ 8 [100.0%ff 91 81.3%
Question 3. Current Educational Goal.
Number who chose associate's degree 14 | 15.6% 4 28.6% | 18 | 17.3% 1 12.5% 0 |#DIv/O!] 1 12.5% | 19 17.0%
Number who chose bachelor's degree 34 | 37.8% 6 42.9% | 40 | 38.5% 5 62.5% 0 |#DIV/O!] 5 62.5% || 45 40.2%
Number who chose graduate or professional degree 28 | 31.1% 0 0.0% 28 | 26.9% 1 12.5% 0 |#DIv/O!] 1 12.5% | 29 25.9%
Number who said unsure 9 10.0% 2 143% | 11 | 10.6%| O 0.0% 0 |#DIV/OI] O 0.0% 11 9.8%
Number who said other (summarize) 5 5.6% 2 14.3% 7 6.7% 1 12.5% 0 |#DIV/O!] 1 12.5% 8 7.1%

Totall 90 |100.0%| 14 |100.0%| 104 |100.0%| 8 |100.0%| O |#DIV/0!| 8 |100.0%| 112 | 100.0%
Question 4. Plans to Re-Enroll.
Number who plan to re-enroll in same institution 20 | 22.2% 4 28.6% | 24 | 23.1% 2 25.0% 0 |#DIV/O!] 2 25.0% || 26 23.2%
Number who do not plan to re-enroll in same institution 70 | 77.8% 9 64.3% | 79 | 76.0% 6 75.0% 0 |#DIV/O!l 6 75.0% || 85 75.9%

Total] 90 |100.0%| 13 | 92.9% | 103 | 99.0% 8 [100.0%| O [#DIV/O!| 8 [100.0%l| 111 [ 99.1%
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TABLE 4 - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

REGENT TOTAL
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

278

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent [ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 7 2.5% 42 15.1% 228 82.0%
6. Poor academic performance 16 5.8% 39 14.0% 222 79.9%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 21 7.6% 46 16.5% 210 75.5%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 57 20.5% 44 15.8% 176 63.3%
Sub-Total 101 171 836
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 13 4.7% 46 16.5% 218 78.4%
9. Desired program was not available 47 16.9% 30 10.8% 200 71.9%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 38 13.7% 52 18.7% 187 67.3%
11. Needed courses not available 43 15.5% 32 11.5% 203 73.0%
12. Classes too large 41 14.7% 41 14.7% 195 70.1%
Sub-Total 182 201 1,003
TOTAL| 283 372 1,839
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 28 10.1% 39 14.0% 210 75.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 15 5.4% 18 6.5% 244 87.8%
16. Incurred too much debt 15 5.4% 26 9.4% 236 84.9%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 7 2.5% 5 1.8% 265 95.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 21 7.6% 45 16.2% 209 75.2%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 65 23.4% 48 17.3% 164 59.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 56 20.1% 47 16.9% 174 62.6%
TOTAL| 207 228 1,502
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 10 3.6% 7 2.5% 259 93.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 43 15.5% 57 20.5% 176 63.3%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 0.4% 5 1.8% 271 97.5%
24. Family illness/responsibility 5 1.8% 16 5.8% 256 92.1%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 28 10.1% 45 16.2% 204 73.4%
26. Homesick 24 8.6% 52 18.7% 201 72.3%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 15 5.4% 40 14.4% 222 79.9%
28. Too much social life 1 0.4% 20 7.2% 256 92.1%
29. Military obligations 4 1.4% 4 1.4% 264 95.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 19 6.8% 27 9.7% 231 83.1%
31. Moved out of the area 18 6.5% 12 4.3% 247 88.8%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 11 4.0% 16 5.8% 250 89.9%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 49 17.6% 61 21.9% 167 60.1%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 0.4% 6 2.2% 270 97.1%
TOTAL| 229 368 3,274
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TABLE 4A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

59

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent [ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 2 3.4% 6 10.2% 50 84.7%
6. Poor academic performance 1 1.7% 13 22.0% 44 74.6%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 7 11.9% 7 11.9% 44 74.6%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 16 27.1% 13 22.0% 29 49.2%
Sub-Total 26 39 167
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 6.8% 6 10.2% 48 81.4%
9. Desired program was not available 3 5.1% 10 16.9% 45 76.3%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 14 23.7% 8 13.6% 36 61.0%
11. Needed courses not available 10 16.9% 13 22.0% 36 61.0%
12. Classes too large 8 13.6% 7 11.9% 43 72.9%
Sub-Total 39 44 208
TOTAL 65 83 375
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 2 3.4% 6 10.2% 50 84.7%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 3.4% 3 5.1% 53 89.8%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 1.7% 6 10.2% 51 86.4%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 3 5.1% 0 0.0% 55 93.2%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 3 5.1% 8 13.6% 44 74.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 10 16.9% 14 23.7% 34 57.6%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 6 10.2% 10 16.9% 42 71.2%
TOTAL 27 47 329
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 56 94.9%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 5 8.5% 15 25.4% 37 62.7%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 57 96.6%
24. Family illness/responsibility 1 1.7% 3 5.1% 54 91.5%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 4 6.8% 11 18.6% 43 72.9%
26. Homesick 4 6.8% 13 22.0% 41 69.5%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 0.0% 5 8.5% 53 89.8%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 5 8.5% 53 89.8%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 57 96.6%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 3 5.1% 5 8.5% 50 84.7%
31. Moved out of the area 2 3.4% 5 8.5% 51 86.4%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 1.7% 2 3.4% 55 93.2%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 8 13.6% 20 33.9% 30 50.8%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 3 5.1% 55 93.2%
TOTAL 29 89 692
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TABLE 4A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

W wnN o

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues
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TABLE 4B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 129
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent [ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 4 3.1% 24 18.6% 101 78.3%
6. Poor academic performance 12 9.3% 16 12.4% 101 78.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 10 7.8% 24 18.6% 95 73.6%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 25 19.4% 14 10.9% 90 69.8%
Sub-Total 51 78 387
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 8 6.2% 21 16.3% 100 77.5%
9. Desired program was not available 31 24.0% 12 9.3% 86 66.7%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 17 13.2% 23 17.8% 89 69.0%
11. Needed courses not available 22 17.1% 11 8.5% 96 74.4%
12. Classes too large 23 17.8% 31 24.0% 75 58.1%
Sub-Total 101 98 446
TOTAL 152 176 833
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 16 12.4% 19 14.7% 94 72.9%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 10 7.8% 9 7.0% 110 85.3%
16. Incurred too much debt 9 7.0% 12 9.3% 108 83.7%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 3 2.3% 4 3.1% 122 94.6%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 12 9.3% 19 14.7% 98 76.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 30 23.3% 25 19.4% 74 57.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 31 24.0% 22 17.1% 76 58.9%
TOTAL 111 110 682
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 6 4.7% 3 2.3% 120 93.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 25 19.4% 20 15.5% 84 65.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 0.8% 1 0.8% 127 98.4%
24. Family illness/responsibility 4 3.1% 8 6.2% 117 90.7%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 17 13.2% 19 14.7% 93 72.1%
26. Homesick 13 10.1% 27 20.9% 89 69.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 12 9.3% 19 14.7% 98 76.0%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 10 7.8% 119 92.2%
29. Military obligations 3 2.3% 3 2.3% 123 95.3%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 8 6.2% 13 10.1% 108 83.7%
31. Moved out of the area 12 9.3% 3 2.3% 114 88.4%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 10 7.8% 9 7.0% 110 85.3%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 27 20.9% 29 22.5% 73 56.6%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 3 2.3% 126 97.7%
TOTAL 138 167 1,501
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TABLE 4C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

90

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent [ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 1.1% 12 13.3% 77 85.6%
6. Poor academic performance 3 3.3% 10 11.1% 77 85.6%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 4.4% 15 16.7% 71 78.9%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 16 17.8% 17 18.9% 57 63.3%
Sub-Total 24 54 282
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 1 1.1% 19 21.1% 70 77.8%
9. Desired program was not available 13 14.4% 8 8.9% 69 76.7%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 7 7.8% 21 23.3% 62 68.9%
11. Needed courses not available 11 12.2% 8 8.9% 71 78.9%
12. Classes too large 10 11.1% 3 3.3% 77 85.6%
Sub-Total 42 59 349
TOTAL 66 113 631
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 10 11.1% 14 15.6% 66 73.3%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 3 3.3% 6 6.7% 81 90.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 5 5.6% 8 8.9% 77 85.6%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 1 1.1% 1 1.1% 88 97.8%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 6 6.7% 18 20.0% 67 74.4%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 25 27.8% 9 10.0% 56 62.2%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 19 21.1% 15 16.7% 56 62.2%
TOTAL 69 71 491
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 3 3.3% 4 4.4% 83 92.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 13 14.4% 22 24.4% 55 61.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 87 96.7%
24. Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 5 5.6% 85 94.4%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 7 7.8% 15 16.7% 68 75.6%
26. Homesick 7 7.8% 12 13.3% 71 78.9%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 3.3% 16 17.8% 71 78.9%
28. Too much social life 1 1.1% 5 5.6% 84 93.3%
29. Military obligations 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 84 93.3%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 8 8.9% 9 10.0% 73 81.1%
31. Moved out of the area 4 4.4% 4 4.4% 82 91.1%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 5 5.6% 85 94.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 14 15.6% 12 13.3% 64 71.1%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 89 98.9%
TOTAL 62 112 1,081
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TABLE 4C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons
1 - Noise in dorm
1 - Small town feel
1 - No help from administration
2 - Too small
1 - Athletic events
1 - Relationship
1 - Unhappy with football program
1 - Swimming scholarship
1 - Closer to home
1 - Scholarship and grants at other school
1 - Pregnancy
1 - Dissatisfaction with golf coach/team

Comments
Institutional Observations:

The reasons given mirror the study from the previous year. The five top reasons based on number of responses are:
Transferred to a lower cost institution

Increases in tuition and fees

Undecided about my major or vocation

Did not achieve a sense of belonging

Emotional (depression/anxiety)

agrONPE
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TABLE 5 - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
REGENT TOTAL
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

46

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 7 15.2% 12 26.1% 27 58.7%
6. Poor academic performance 16 34.8% 14 30.4% 16 34.8%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 15 32.6% 10 21.7% 21 45.7%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 13 28.3% 10 21.7% 23 50.0%
Sub-Total 51 46 87
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 12 26.1% 15 32.6% 19 41.3%
9. Desired program was not available 8 17.4% 9 19.6% 29 63.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 11 23.9% 10 21.7% 25 54.3%
11. Needed courses not available 5 10.9% 8 17.4% 33 71.7%
12. Classes too large 13 28.3% 2 4.3% 30 65.2%
Sub-Total 49 44 136
TOTAL 100 90 223
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 8 17.4% 12 26.1% 26 56.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 7 15.2% 7 15.2% 32 69.6%
16. Incurred too much debt 5 10.9% 8 17.4% 33 71.7%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 4 8.7% 1 2.2% 41 89.1%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 7 15.2% 5 10.9% 34 73.9%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 14 30.4% 8 17.4% 24 52.2%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 9 19.6% 12 26.1% 25 54.3%
TOTAL 54 53 215
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 4 8.7% 3 6.5% 39 84.8%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 11 23.9% 9 19.6% 26 56.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 2.2% 2 4.3% 43 93.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 4 8.7% 2 4.3% 40 87.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 3 6.5% 5 10.9% 38 82.6%
26. Homesick 2 4.3% 5 10.9% 39 84.8%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 11 23.9% 12 26.1% 23 50.0%
28. Too much social life 4 8.7% 9 19.6% 33 71.7%
29. Military obligations 2 4.3% 1 2.2% 43 93.5%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 3 6.5% 3 6.5% 40 87.0%
31. Moved out of the area 3 6.5% 4 8.7% 39 84.8%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 5 10.9% 8 17.4% 33 71.7%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 5 10.9% 9 19.6% 32 69.6%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 46 100.0%
TOTAL 58 72 514
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TABLE 5A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

11

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 7 63.6%
6. Poor academic performance 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 3 27.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 3 27.3%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 2 18.2% 3 27.3% 6 54.5%
Sub-Total 11 14 19
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 3 27.3%
9. Desired program was not available 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 6 54.5%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 9 81.8%
12. Classes too large 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 8 72.7%
Sub-Total 13 9 33
TOTAL 24 23 52
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 2 18.2% 4 36.4% 5 45.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
16. Incurred too much debt 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 6 54.5%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 10 90.9%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 7 63.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 6 54.5%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
TOTAL 16 13 48
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 10 90.9%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 6 54.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 9 81.8%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 10 90.9%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 9 81.8%
26. Homesick 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 9 81.8%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 4 36.4%
28. Too much social life 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 5 45.5%
29. Military obligations 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 9 81.8%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 9 81.8%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 10 90.9%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 8 72.7%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 0.0% 3 27.3% 8 72.7%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 100.0%
TOTAL 18 19 117
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Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues
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TABLE 5A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004
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TABLE 5B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

21

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 5 23.8% 4 19.0% 12 57.1%
6. Poor academic performance 7 33.3% 8 38.1% 6 28.6%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 9 42.9%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 9 42.9%
Sub-Total 28 20 36
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 19.0% 9 42.9% 8 38.1%
9. Desired program was not available 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 13 61.9%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 5 23.8% 7 33.3% 9 42.9%
11. Needed courses not available 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 17 81.0%
12. Classes too large 9 42.9% 0 0.0% 12 57.1%
Sub-Total 24 22 59
TOTAL 52 42 95
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 13 61.9%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 15 71.4%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 4.8% 4 19.0% 16 76.2%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 18 85.7%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 16 76.2%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 6 28.6% 4 19.0% 11 52.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 3 14.3% 7 33.3% 11 52.4%
TOTAL 22 25 100
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 4.8% 2 9.5% 18 85.7%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 12 57.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 100.0%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 20 95.2%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 17 81.0%
26. Homesick 1 4.8% 3 14.3% 17 81.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 12 57.1%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 6 28.6% 15 71.4%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 17 81.0%
31. Moved out of the area 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 16 76.2%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 15 71.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 2 9.5% 5 23.8% 14 66.7%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 100.0%
TOTAL 23 35 236
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TABLE 5C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

14

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 8 57.1%
6. Poor academic performance 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 7 50.0%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 9 64.3%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 2 14.3% 4 28.6% 8 57.1%
Sub-Total 12 12 32
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 8 57.1%
9. Desired program was not available 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 9 64.3%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 10 71.4%
11. Needed courses not available 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 7 50.0%
12. Classes too large 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 10 71.4%
Sub-Total 12 13 44
TOTAL 24 25 76
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 2 14.3% 4 28.6% 8 57.1%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 10 71.4%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 11 78.6%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 13 92.9%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 11 78.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 7 50.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 7 50.0%
TOTAL 16 15 67
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 11 78.6%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 8 57.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
24, Family illness/responsibility 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 10 71.4%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 0.0% 2 14.3% 12 85.7%
26. Homesick 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 7 50.0%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 14 100.0%
31. Moved out of the area 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 13 92.9%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 7.1% 3 21.4% 10 71.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 10 71.4%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 14 100.0%
TOTAL 17 18 161
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TABLE 5C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons
Poor Instruction - 1
Weather - 1
Changed to go to a specialty school - 1
Pregnant - 1

Comments
Institutional Observations:

This group tended to have more responses in the academic reasons group than the students not on probation.
The balance of their reasons were the same as the group not on probation.
1. tie Poor academic performance
Transferred to a lower cost institution
2. tie Inadequate study habits or techniques
Increases in tuition and fees
3. tie Did not achieve a sense of belonging
Emotional (depression/anxiety)
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TABLE 6 - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
REGENT TOTAL

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

153

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent

Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 11 7.2% 140 91.5%
6. Poor academic performance 6 3.9% 16 10.5% 129 84.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 5 3.3% 19 12.4% 127 83.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 19 12.4% 31 20.3% 101 66.0%

Sub-Total 30 77 497
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 6 3.9% 15 9.8% 130 85.0%
9. Desired program was not available 18 11.8% 14 9.2% 119 77.8%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 17 11.1% 11 7.2% 123 80.4%
11. Needed courses not available 17 11.1% 21 13.7% 113 73.9%
12. Classes too large 20 13.1% 0 0.0% 113 73.9%

Sub-Total 78 61 598

TOTAL 108 138 1,095

Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 42 27.5% 31 20.3% 78 51.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 16 10.5% 20 13.1% 115 75.2%
16. Incurred too much debt 26 17.0% 20 13.1% 105 68.6%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 10 6.5% 9 5.9% 132 86.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 34 22.2% 22 14.4% 95 62.1%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 68 44.4% 20 13.1% 63 41.2%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 59 38.6% 31 20.3% 61 39.9%

Sub-Total 255 153 649
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 5 3.3% 11 7.2% 135 88.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 23 15.0% 28 18.3% 100 65.4%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 0.7% 5 3.3% 145 94.8%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 0.7% 9 5.9% 141 92.2%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 11 7.2% 14 9.2% 126 82.4%
26. Homesick 13 8.5% 38 24.8% 101 66.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 6 3.9% 15 9.8% 130 85.0%
28. Too much social life 4 2.6% 7 4.6% 140 91.5%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 149 97.4%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 15 9.8% 20 13.1% 116 75.8%
31. Moved out of the area 11 7.2% 3 2.0% 137 89.5%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 0.7% 1 0.7% 149 97.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 31 20.3% 26 17.0% 94 61.4%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 0.7% 4 2.6% 146 95.4%

TOTAL 123 183 1,809
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TABLE 6A - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

74

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 5 6.8% 67 90.5%
6. Poor academic performance 4 5.4% 5 6.8% 63 85.1%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 5.4% 12 16.2% 56 75.7%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 9 12.2% 19 25.7% 44 59.5%
Sub-Total 17 41 230
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 5.4% 4 5.4% 64 86.5%
9. Desired program was not available 2 2.7% 9 12.2% 61 82.4%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 12 16.2% 1 1.4% 59 79.7%
11. Needed courses not available 7 9.5% 14 18.9% 51 68.9%
12. Classes too large 10 13.5% 6 8.1% 56 75.7%
Sub-Total 35 34 291
TOTAL 52 75 521
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 17 23.0% 10 13.5% 45 60.8%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 8 10.8% 9 12.2% 55 74.3%
16. Incurred too much debt 9 12.2% 8 10.8% 55 74.3%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 4 5.4% 3 4.1% 65 87.8%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 15 20.3% 7 9.5% 50 67.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 28 37.8% 11 14.9% 33 44.6%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 29 39.2% 8 10.8% 35 47.3%
Sub-Total 110 56 338
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 4 5.4% 9 12.2% 59 79.7%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 15 20.3% 16 21.6% 41 55.4%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 71 95.9%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 6 8.1% 66 89.2%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 6 8.1% 10 13.5% 56 75.7%
26. Homesick 10 13.5% 23 31.1% 40 54.1%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 4.1% 8 10.8% 61 82.4%
28. Too much social life 4 5.4% 4 5.4% 64 86.5%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 71 95.9%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 12 16.2% 10 13.5% 50 67.6%
31. Moved out of the area 4 5.4% 1 1.4% 67 90.5%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 71 95.9%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 18 24.3% 14 18.9% 40 54.1%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 2 2.7% 70 94.6%
TOTAL 77 105 827
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TABLE 6A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

PR WeR

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues

ONWEFEDNOWIMANNO
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TABLE 6B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

71

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 5 7.0% 66 93.0%
6. Poor academic performance 2 2.8% 10 14.1% 59 83.1%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 1 1.4% 7 9.9% 63 88.7%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 9 12.7% 11 15.5% 51 71.8%
Sub-Total 12 33 239
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 2 2.8% 10 14.1% 59 83.1%
9. Desired program was not available 16 22.5% 5 7.0% 50 70.4%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 5 7.0% 9 12.7% 57 80.3%
11. Needed courses not available 10 14.1% 6 8.5% 55 77.5%
12. Classes too large 9 12.7% 11 15.5% 51 71.8%
Sub-Total 42 41 272
TOTAL 54 74 511
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 22 31.0% 19 26.8% 30 42.3%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 6 8.5% 9 12.7% 56 78.9%
16. Incurred too much debt 15 21.1% 10 14.1% 46 64.8%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 6 8.5% 6 8.5% 59 83.1%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 18 25.4% 14 19.7% 39 54.9%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 34 47.9% 9 12.7% 28 39.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 25 35.2% 21 29.6% 25 35.2%
TOTAL 126 88 283
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 1.4% 1 1.4% 69 97.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 8 11.3% 11 15.5% 52 73.2%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 4 5.6% 67 94.4%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 1.4% 2 2.8% 68 95.8%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 4 5.6% 3 4.2% 64 90.1%
26. Homesick 3 4.2% 13 18.3% 55 77.5%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 4.2% 6 8.5% 62 87.3%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 3 4.2% 68 95.8%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 98.6%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 2 2.8% 10 14.1% 59 83.1%
31. Moved out of the area 7 9.9% 2 2.8% 62 87.3%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 70 98.6%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 12 16.9% 11 15.5% 48 67.6%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 1.4% 2 2.8% 68 95.8%
TOTAL 43 69 882
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TABLE 6C - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

8

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
6. Poor academic performance 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
Sub-Total 1 3 28
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
12. Classes too large 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
Sub-Total 1 4 35
TOTAL 2 7 63
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 3 37.5% 2 25.0% 3 37.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 6 75.0% 0 0.0% 2 25.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 5 62.5% 2 25.0% 1 12.5%
TOTAL 19 9 28
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
26. Homesick 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 6 75.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 7 87.5%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
TOTAL 3 9 100
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TABLE 6C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

Other Reasons FALL 2004

Location - 1
Lack of Diversity/Tolerance - 1
No Tuition Reciprocity - 1

Comments
Institutional Observations:

Cost was the dominating factor why these students chose to leave the University.
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TABLE 7 - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
REGENT TOTAL
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

12

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
6. Poor academic performance 8 66.7% 2 16.7% 2 16.7%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 3 25.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 7 58.3%
Sub-Total 19 10 19
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 6 50.0%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 10 83.3%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 6 50.0%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 11 91.7%
12. Classes too large 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 7 58.3%
Sub-Total 6 14 40
TOTAL 25 24 59
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 7 58.3%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 9 75.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 10 83.3%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 10 83.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 9 75.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 2 16.7% 2 16.7% 8 66.7%
TOTAL 15 9 60
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 11 91.7%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 7 58.3%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 10 83.3%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 9 75.0%
26. Homesick 1 8.3% 3 25.0% 8 66.7%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 9 75.0%
28. Too much social life 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 9 75.0%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 11 91.7%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 7 58.3%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
TOTAL 12 20 136
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TABLE 7A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

4

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
6. Poor academic performance 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
Sub-Total 5 125.0% 4 100.0% 7 175.0%
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
12. Classes too large 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
Sub-Total 4 6 10
TOTAL 9 10 17
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
TOTAL 2 2 24
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0%
26. Homesick 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
TOTAL 5 12 39
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TABLE 7A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

O OO Oo

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues

P OORFRPROOOOOOoOLPR
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TABLE 7B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 8
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5%
6. Poor academic performance 5 62.5% 2 25.0% 1 12.5%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 6 75.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
Sub-Total 14 6 12
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 1 12.5% 3 37.5% 4 50.0%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
12. Classes too large 0 0.0% 3 37.5% 5 62.5%
Sub-Total 2 8 30
TOTAL 16 14 42
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 4 50.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 6 75.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 6 75.0%
TOTAL 13 7 36
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
26. Homesick 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
28. Too much social life 3 37.5% 0 0.0% 5 62.5%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 6 75.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
TOTAL 7 8 97
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TABLE 7C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 0
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
6. Poor academic performance 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Sub-Total 0 0 0
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
9. Desired program was not available 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
11. Needed courses not available 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
12. Classes too large 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Sub-Total 0 0 0
TOTAL 0 0 0
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
15. Change in family financial circumstances 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
16. Incurred too much debt 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
20. Increases in tuition and fees 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Sub-Total 0 0 0
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
26. Homesick 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
28. Too much social life 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
29. Military obligations 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
30. Issues with roommate or other students 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
31. Moved out of the area 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
TOTAL 0 0 0
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TABLE 8 - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - ALL RESPONDENTS

REGENT TOTAL

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

489

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 17 3.5% 67 13.7% 402 82.2%
6. Poor academic performance 46 9.4% 71 14.5% 369 75.5%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 48 9.8% 77 15.7% 361 73.8%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 90 18.4% 89 18.2% 307 62.8%
Sub-Total 201 304 1,439
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 34 7.0% 79 16.2% 373 76.3%
9. Desired program was not available 73 14.9% 55 11.2% 358 73.2%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 68 13.9% 77 15.7% 341 69.7%
11. Needed courses not available 65 13.3% 62 12.7% 360 73.6%
12. Classes too large 75 15.3% 65 13.3% 345 70.6%
Sub-Total|| 315 338 1,777
TOTAL| 516 642 3,216
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 82 16.8% 83 17.0% 321 65.6%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 39 8.0% 47 9.6% 400 81.8%
16. Incurred too much debt 47 9.6% 35 7.2% 384 78.5%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 23 4.7% 15 3.1% 448 91.6%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 64 13.1% 73 14.9% 347 71.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 150 30.7% 78 16.0% 258 52.8%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 126 25.8% 92 18.8% 268 54.8%
TOTAL| 531 423 2,426
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 20 4.1% 21 4.3% 444 90.8%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 79 16.2% 97 19.8% 309 63.2%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 3 0.6% 14 2.9% 469 95.9%
24, Family illness/responsibility 10 2.0% 27 5.5% 449 91.8%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 44 9.0% 65 13.3% 377 77.1%
26. Homesick 40 8.2% 98 20.0% 349 71.4%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 33 6.7% 69 14.1% 384 78.5%
28. Too much social life 12 2.5% 38 7.8% 436 89.2%
29. Military obligations 6 1.2% 7 1.4% 468 95.7%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 38 7.8% 52 10.6% 396 81.0%
31. Moved out of the area 32 6.5% 19 3.9% 435 89.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 17 3.5% 26 5.3% 443 90.6%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 86 17.6% 100 20.4% 300 61.3%
34. Afraid for personal safety 2 0.4% 10 2.0% 474 96.9%
TOTAL| 422 643 5,733
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TABLE 8A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

REGENT TOTAL

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

278

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 7 2.5% 42 15.1% 228 82.0%
6. Poor academic performance 16 5.8% 39 14.0% 222 79.9%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 21 7.6% 46 16.5% 210 75.5%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 57 20.5% 44 15.8% 176 63.3%
Sub-Total 101 171 836
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 13 4.7% 46 16.5% 218 78.4%
9. Desired program was not available 47 16.9% 30 10.8% 200 71.9%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 38 13.7% 52 18.7% 187 67.3%
11. Needed courses not available 43 15.5% 32 11.5% 203 73.0%
12. Classes too large 41 14.7% 41 14.7% 195 70.1%
Sub-Total 182 201 1,003
TOTAL| 283 372 1,839
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 28 10.1% 39 14.0% 210 75.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 15 5.4% 18 6.5% 244 87.8%
16. Incurred too much debt 15 5.4% 26 9.4% 236 84.9%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 7 2.5% 5 1.8% 265 95.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 21 7.6% 45 16.2% 209 75.2%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 65 23.4% 48 17.3% 164 59.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 56 20.1% 47 16.9% 174 62.6%
Sub-Total 207 228 1,502
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 10 3.6% 7 2.5% 259 93.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 43 15.5% 57 20.5% 176 63.3%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 0.4% 5 1.8% 271 97.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 5 1.8% 16 5.8% 256 92.1%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 28 10.1% 45 16.2% 204 73.4%
26. Homesick 24 8.6% 52 18.7% 201 72.3%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 15 5.4% 40 14.4% 222 79.9%
28. Too much social life 1 0.4% 20 7.2% 256 92.1%
29. Military obligations 4 1.4% 4 1.4% 264 95.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 19 6.8% 27 9.7% 231 83.1%
31. Moved out of the area 18 6.5% 12 4.3% 247 88.8%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 11 4.0% 16 5.8% 250 89.9%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 49 17.6% 61 21.9% 167 60.1%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 0.4% 6 2.2% 270 97.1%
TOTAL| 229 368 3,274
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TABLE 8B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
REGENT TOTAL

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

46

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 7 15.2% 12 26.1% 27 58.7%
6. Poor academic performance 16 34.8% 14 30.4% 16 34.8%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 15 32.6% 10 21.7% 21 45.7%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 13 28.3% 10 21.7% 23 50.0%
Sub-Total 51 46 87
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 12 26.1% 15 32.6% 19 41.3%
9. Desired program was not available 8 17.4% 9 19.6% 29 63.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 11 23.9% 10 21.7% 25 54.3%
11. Needed courses not available 5 10.9% 8 17.4% 33 71.7%
12. Classes too large 13 28.3% 2 4.3% 30 65.2%
Sub-Total 49 44 136
TOTAL 100 90 223
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 8 17.4% 12 26.1% 26 56.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 7 15.2% 7 15.2% 32 69.6%
16. Incurred too much debt 5 10.9% 8 17.4% 33 71.7%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 4 8.7% 1 2.2% 41 89.1%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 7 15.2% 5 10.9% 34 73.9%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 14 30.4% 8 17.4% 24 52.2%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 9 19.6% 12 26.1% 25 54.3%
Sub-Total 54 53 215
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 4 8.7% 3 6.5% 39 84.8%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 11 23.9% 9 19.6% 26 56.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 2.2% 2 4.3% 43 93.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 4 8.7% 2 4.3% 40 87.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 3 6.5% 5 10.9% 38 82.6%
26. Homesick 2 4.3% 5 10.9% 39 84.8%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 11 23.9% 12 26.1% 23 50.0%
28. Too much social life 4 8.7% 9 19.6% 33 71.7%
29. Military obligations 2 4.3% 1 2.2% 43 93.5%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 3 6.5% 3 6.5% 40 87.0%
31. Moved out of the area 3 6.5% 4 8.7% 39 84.8%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 5 10.9% 8 17.4% 33 71.7%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 5 10.9% 9 19.6% 32 69.6%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 46 100.0%
Sub-Total 58 72 514
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TABLE 8C - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
REGENT TOTAL

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

153

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 11 7.2% 140 91.5%
6. Poor academic performance 6 3.9% 16 10.5% 129 84.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 5 3.3% 19 12.4% 127 83.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 19 12.4% 31 20.3% 101 66.0%
Sub-Total 30 77 497
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 6 3.9% 15 9.8% 130 85.0%
9. Desired program was not available 18 11.8% 14 9.2% 119 77.8%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 17 11.1% 11 7.2% 123 80.4%
11. Needed courses not available 17 11.1% 21 13.7% 113 73.9%
12. Classes too large 20 13.1% 18 11.8% 113 73.9%
Sub-Total 78 79 598
TOTAL 108 156 1095
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 42 27.5% 31 20.3% 78 51.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 16 10.5% 20 13.1% 115 75.2%
16. Incurred too much debt 26 17.0% 0 0.0% 105 68.6%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 10 6.5% 9 5.9% 132 86.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 34 22.2% 22 14.4% 95 62.1%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 68 44.4% 20 13.1% 63 41.2%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 59 38.6% 31 20.3% 61 39.9%
TOTAL| 255 133 649
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 5 3.3% 11 7.2% 135 88.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 23 15.0% 28 18.3% 100 65.4%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 0.7% 5 3.3% 145 94.8%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 0.7% 9 5.9% 141 92.2%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 11 7.2% 14 9.2% 126 82.4%
26. Homesick 13 8.5% 38 24.8% 101 66.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 6 3.9% 15 9.8% 130 85.0%
28. Too much social life 4 2.6% 7 4.6% 140 91.5%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 149 97.4%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 15 9.8% 20 13.1% 116 75.8%
31. Moved out of the area 11 7.2% 3 2.0% 137 89.5%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 0.7% 1 0.7% 149 97.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 31 20.3% 26 17.0% 94 61.4%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 0.7% 4 2.6% 146 95.4%
TOTAL 123 183 1,809
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TABLE 8D - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
REGENT TOTAL
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

12

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
6. Poor academic performance 8 66.7% 2 16.7% 2 16.7%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 3 25.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 7 58.3%
Sub-Total 19 10 19
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 6 50.0%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 10 83.3%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 6 50.0%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 11 91.7%
12. Classes too large 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 7 58.3%
Sub-Total 6 14 40
TOTAL 25 24 59
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 7 58.3%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 9 75.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 10 83.3%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 10 83.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 9 75.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 2 16.7% 2 16.7% 8 66.7%
TOTAL 15 9 60
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 11 91.7%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 7 58.3%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 10 83.3%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 9 75.0%
26. Homesick 1 8.3% 3 25.0% 8 66.7%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 9 75.0%
28. Too much social life 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 9 75.0%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 11 91.7%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 7 58.3%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 100.0%
TOTAL 12 20 136
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TABLE 9 - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - ALL RESPONDENTS

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

148

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 4 2.7% 15 10.1% 4 2.7%
6. Poor academic performance 12 8.1% 22 14.9% 111 75.0%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 16 10.8% 24 16.2% 105 70.9%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 27 18.2% 37 25.0% 81 54.7%
Sub-Total 59 98 301
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 15 10.1% 14 9.5% 116 78.4%
9. Desired program was not available 7 4.7% 23 15.5% 115 77.7%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 30 20.3% 12 8.1% 103 69.6%
11. Needed courses not available 17 11.5% 30 20.3% 99 66.9%
12. Classes too large 22 14.9% 14 9.5% 109 73.6%
Sub-Total 91 93 542
TOTAL 150 191 843
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 22 14.9% 20 13.5% 103 69.6%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 12 8.1% 14 9.5% 119 80.4%
16. Incurred too much debt 13 8.8% 16 10.8% 116 78.4%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 8 5.4% 3 2.0% 134 90.5%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 21 14.2% 16 10.8% 105 70.9%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 42 28.4% 27 18.2% 76 51.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 37 25.0% 22 14.9% 86 58.1%
TOTAL 155 118 739
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 6 4.1% 10 6.8% 128 86.5%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 24 16.2% 34 23.0% 86 58.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 2 1.4% 3 2.0% 140 94.6%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 0.7% 10 6.8% 134 90.5%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 12 8.1% 23 15.5% 110 74.3%
26. Homesick 15 10.1% 39 26.4% 92 62.2%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 7 4.7% 17 11.5% 121 81.8%
28. Too much social life 8 5.4% 13 8.8% 124 83.8%
29. Military obligations 2 1.4% 2 1.4% 141 95.3%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 17 11.5% 17 11.5% 111 75.0%
31. Moved out of the area 6 4.1% 7 4.7% 132 89.2%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 2 1.4% 6 4.1% 137 92.6%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 27 18.2% 39 26.4% 79 53.4%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 140 94.6%
TOTAL 129 225 1,675
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Comments
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TABLE 9 - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - ALL RESPONDENTS
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004



TABLE 9A - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

59

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 2 3.4% 6 10.2% 50 84.7%
6. Poor academic performance 1 1.7% 13 22.0% 44 74.6%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 7 11.9% 7 11.9% 44 74.6%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 16 27.1% 13 22.0% 29 49.2%
Sub-Total 26 39 167
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 6.8% 6 10.2% 48 81.4%
9. Desired program was not available 3 5.1% 10 16.9% 45 76.3%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 14 23.7% 8 13.6% 36 61.0%
11. Needed courses not available 10 16.9% 13 22.0% 36 61.0%
12. Classes too large 8 13.6% 7 11.9% 43 72.9%
Sub-Total 39 44 208
TOTAL 65 83 375
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 2 3.4% 6 10.2% 50 84.7%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 3.4% 3 5.1% 53 89.8%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 1.7% 6 10.2% 51 86.4%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 3 5.1% 0 0.0% 55 93.2%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 3 5.1% 8 13.6% 44 74.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 10 16.9% 14 23.7% 34 57.6%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 6 10.2% 10 16.9% 42 71.2%
TOTAL 27 47 329
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 56 94.9%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 5 8.5% 15 25.4% 37 62.7%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 57 96.6%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 1.7% 3 5.1% 54 91.5%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 4 6.8% 11 18.6% 43 72.9%
26. Homesick 4 6.8% 13 22.0% 41 69.5%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 0.0% 5 8.5% 53 89.8%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 5 8.5% 53 89.8%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 57 96.6%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 3 5.1% 5 8.5% 50 84.7%
31. Moved out of the area 2 3.4% 5 8.5% 51 86.4%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 1.7% 2 3.4% 55 93.2%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 8 13.6% 20 33.9% 30 50.8%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 3 5.1% 55 93.2%
TOTAL 29 89 692
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TABLE 9A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

W wnN o

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues
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TABLE 9B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

11

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 7 63.6%
6. Poor academic performance 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 3 27.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 3 27.3%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 2 18.2% 3 27.3% 6 54.5%
Sub-Total 11 14 19
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 3 27.3%
9. Desired program was not available 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 6 54.5%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 9 81.8%
12. Classes too large 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 8 72.7%
Sub-Total 13 9 33
TOTAL 24 23 52
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 2 18.2% 4 36.4% 5 45.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
16. Incurred too much debt 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 6 54.5%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 10 90.9%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 7 63.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 6 54.5%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 7 63.6%
TOTAL 16 13 48
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 10 90.9%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 6 54.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 9 81.8%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 10 90.9%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 0.0% 2 18.2% 9 81.8%
26. Homesick 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 9 81.8%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 4 36.4%
28. Too much social life 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 5 45.5%
29. Military obligations 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 9 81.8%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 9 81.8%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 10 90.9%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 8 72.7%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 0.0% 3 27.3% 8 72.7%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 100.0%
TOTAL 18 19 117
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Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues
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TABLE 9B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004
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TABLE 9C - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

74

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 5 6.8% 67 90.5%
6. Poor academic performance 4 5.4% 5 6.8% 63 85.1%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 5.4% 12 16.2% 56 75.7%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 9 12.2% 19 25.7% 44 59.5%
Sub-Total 17 41 230
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 5.4% 4 5.4% 64 86.5%
9. Desired program was not available 2 2.7% 9 12.2% 61 82.4%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 12 16.2% 1 1.4% 59 79.7%
11. Needed courses not available 7 9.5% 14 18.9% 51 68.9%
12. Classes too large 10 13.5% 6 8.1% 56 75.7%
Sub-Total 35 34 291
TOTAL 52 75 521
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 17 23.0% 10 13.5% 45 60.8%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 8 10.8% 9 12.2% 55 74.3%
16. Incurred too much debt 9 12.2% 8 10.8% 55 74.3%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 4 5.4% 3 4.1% 65 87.8%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 15 20.3% 7 9.5% 50 67.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 28 37.8% 11 14.9% 33 44.6%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 29 39.2% 8 10.8% 35 47.3%
Sub-Total 110 56 338
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 4 5.4% 9 12.2% 59 79.7%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 15 20.3% 16 21.6% 41 55.4%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 71 95.9%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 6 8.1% 66 89.2%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 6 8.1% 10 13.5% 56 75.7%
26. Homesick 10 13.5% 23 31.1% 40 54.1%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 4.1% 8 10.8% 61 82.4%
28. Too much social life 4 5.4% 4 5.4% 64 86.5%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 71 95.9%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 12 16.2% 10 13.5% 50 67.6%
31. Moved out of the area 4 5.4% 1 1.4% 67 90.5%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 71 95.9%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 18 24.3% 14 18.9% 40 54.1%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 2 2.7% 70 94.6%
TOTAL 77 105 827
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TABLE 9C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

PR WeR

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues
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TABLE 9D - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

4

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
6. Poor academic performance 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
Sub-Total 5 125.0% 4 100.0% 7 175.0%
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
12. Classes too large 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
Sub-Total 4 6 10
TOTAL 9 10 17
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
TOTAL 2 2 24
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0%
26. Homesick 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 2 50.0%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
TOTAL 5 12 39
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TABLE 9D - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
FALL 2004

Other Reasons

Athletics opportunities elsewhere
Disliked Ul

Disliked city/location
Family/significant other

O OO Oo

Comments

Instructors

Major/career goals

Not accepted into desired program
Residence Halls
Tuition/money issues
Homesick

Health/accident
Overwhelmed

Alcohol issues

Course accessibility issues
Social Issues
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TABLE 10 - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - ALL RESPONDENTS
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 100
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 7 7.0% 10 10.0% 83 83.0%
6. Poor academic performance 18 18.0% 44 44.0% 167 167.0%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 26 26.0% 29 29.0% 174 174.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 29 29.0% 40 40.0% 160 160.0%
Sub-Total 80 123 584
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 51 51.0% 78 78.0% 387 387.0%
9. Desired program was not available 7 7.0% 21 21.0% 72 72.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 28 28.0% 30 30.0% 171 171.0%
11. Needed courses not available 42 42.0% 31 31.0% 156 156.0%
12. Classes too large 29 29.0% 31 31.0% 169 169.0%
Sub-Total 157 191 955
TOTAL| 237 314 1,539
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 223 223.0% 228 228.0% 1,094 | 1094.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 152 152.0% 176 176.0% 833 833.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 29 29.0% 24 24.0% 47 47.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 26 26.0% 33 33.0% 170 170.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 27 27.0% 24 24.0% 178 178.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 19 19.0% 19 19.0% 191 191.0%
TOTAL| 476 504 2,513
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 60 60.0% 53 53.0% 116 116.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 192 192.0% 142 142.0% 495 495.0%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 111 111.0% 110 110.0% 682 682.0%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 2 2.0% 3 3.0% 95 95.0%
26. Homesick 20 20.0% 20 20.0% 189 189.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 25 25.0% 25 25.0% 179 179.0%
28. Too much social life 3 3.0% 3 3.0% 223 223.0%
29. Military obligations 11 11.0% 13 13.0% 205 205.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 22 22.0% 36 36.0% 171 171.0%
31. Moved out of the area 21 21.0% 39 39.0% 169 169.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 15 15.0% 28 28.0% 186 186.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 0.0% 11 11.0% 218 218.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 7 7.0% 16 16.0% 206 206.0%
TOTAL| 489 499 3,134
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TABLE 10A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 129
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent [ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 4 3.1% 24 18.6% 101 78.3%
6. Poor academic performance 12 9.3% 16 12.4% 101 78.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 10 7.8% 24 18.6% 95 73.6%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 25 19.4% 14 10.9% 90 69.8%
Sub-Total 51 78 387
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 8 6.2% 21 16.3% 100 77.5%
9. Desired program was not available 31 24.0% 12 9.3% 86 66.7%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 17 13.2% 23 17.8% 89 69.0%
11. Needed courses not available 22 17.1% 11 8.5% 96 74.4%
12. Classes too large 23 17.8% 31 24.0% 75 58.1%
Sub-Total 101 98 446
TOTAL 152 176 833
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 16 12.4% 19 14.7% 94 72.9%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 10 7.8% 9 7.0% 110 85.3%
16. Incurred too much debt 9 7.0% 12 9.3% 108 83.7%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 3 2.3% 4 3.1% 122 94.6%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 12 9.3% 19 14.7% 98 76.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 30 23.3% 25 19.4% 74 57.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 31 24.0% 22 17.1% 76 58.9%
TOTAL 111 110 682
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 6 4.7% 3 2.3% 120 93.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 25 19.4% 20 15.5% 84 65.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 1 0.8% 1 0.8% 127 98.4%
24. Family illness/responsibility 4 3.1% 8 6.2% 117 90.7%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 17 13.2% 19 14.7% 93 72.1%
26. Homesick 13 10.1% 27 20.9% 89 69.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 12 9.3% 19 14.7% 98 76.0%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 10 7.8% 119 92.2%
29. Military obligations 3 2.3% 3 2.3% 123 95.3%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 8 6.2% 13 10.1% 108 83.7%
31. Moved out of the area 12 9.3% 3 2.3% 114 88.4%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 10 7.8% 9 7.0% 110 85.3%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 27 20.9% 29 22.5% 73 56.6%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 3 2.3% 126 97.7%
TOTAL 138 167 1,501
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TABLE 10B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

21

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 5 23.8% 4 19.0% 12 57.1%
6. Poor academic performance 7 33.3% 8 38.1% 6 28.6%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 9 42.9%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 9 42.9%
Sub-Total 28 20 36
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 19.0% 9 42.9% 8 38.1%
9. Desired program was not available 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 13 61.9%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 5 23.8% 7 33.3% 9 42.9%
11. Needed courses not available 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 17 81.0%
12. Classes too large 9 42.9% 0 0.0% 12 57.1%
Sub-Total 24 22 59
TOTAL 52 42 95
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 13 61.9%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 15 71.4%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 4.8% 4 19.0% 16 76.2%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 18 85.7%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 16 76.2%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 6 28.6% 4 19.0% 11 52.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 3 14.3% 7 33.3% 11 52.4%
TOTAL 22 25 100
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 4.8% 2 9.5% 18 85.7%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 12 57.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 100.0%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 20 95.2%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 17 81.0%
26. Homesick 1 4.8% 3 14.3% 17 81.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 12 57.1%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 6 28.6% 15 71.4%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 17 81.0%
31. Moved out of the area 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 16 76.2%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 15 71.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 2 9.5% 5 23.8% 14 66.7%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 100.0%
TOTAL 23 35 236
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TABLE 10C - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

71

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 5 7.0% 66 93.0%
6. Poor academic performance 2 2.8% 10 14.1% 59 83.1%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 1 1.4% 7 9.9% 63 88.7%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 9 12.7% 11 15.5% 51 71.8%
Sub-Total 12 33 239
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 2 2.8% 10 14.1% 59 83.1%
9. Desired program was not available 16 22.5% 5 7.0% 50 70.4%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 5 7.0% 9 12.7% 57 80.3%
11. Needed courses not available 10 14.1% 6 8.5% 55 77.5%
12. Classes too large 9 12.7% 11 15.5% 51 71.8%
Sub-Total 42 41 272
TOTAL 54 74 511
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 22 31.0% 19 26.8% 30 42.3%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 6 8.5% 9 12.7% 56 78.9%
16. Incurred too much debt 15 21.1% 10 14.1% 46 64.8%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 6 8.5% 6 8.5% 59 83.1%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 18 25.4% 14 19.7% 39 54.9%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 34 47.9% 9 12.7% 28 39.4%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 25 35.2% 21 29.6% 25 35.2%
TOTAL 126 88 283
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 1 1.4% 1 1.4% 69 97.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 8 11.3% 11 15.5% 52 73.2%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 4 5.6% 67 94.4%
24, Family illness/responsibility 1 1.4% 2 2.8% 68 95.8%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 4 5.6% 3 4.2% 64 90.1%
26. Homesick 3 4.2% 13 18.3% 55 77.5%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 4.2% 6 8.5% 62 87.3%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 3 4.2% 68 95.8%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 98.6%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 2 2.8% 10 14.1% 59 83.1%
31. Moved out of the area 7 9.9% 2 2.8% 62 87.3%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 70 98.6%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 12 16.9% 11 15.5% 48 67.6%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 1.4% 2 2.8% 68 95.8%
TOTAL 43 69 882
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TABLE 10D - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 8
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5%
6. Poor academic performance 5 62.5% 2 25.0% 1 12.5%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 6 75.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
Sub-Total 14 6 12
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 1 12.5% 3 37.5% 4 50.0%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
12. Classes too large 0 0.0% 3 37.5% 5 62.5%
Sub-Total 2 8 30
TOTAL 16 14 42
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 4 50.0%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 6 75.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 6 75.0%
TOTAL 13 7 36
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
26. Homesick 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
28. Too much social life 3 37.5% 0 0.0% 5 62.5%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 6 75.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
TOTAL 7 8 97
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TABLE 11 - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - ALL RESPONDENTS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

112

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 2 1.8% 18 16.1% 92 82.1%
6. Poor academic performance 8 7.1% 13 11.6% 91 81.3%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 8 7.1% 16 14.3% 88 78.6%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 19 17.0% 22 19.6% 71 63.4%
Sub-Total 37 69 342
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 4 3.6% 23 20.5% 85 75.9%
9. Desired program was not available 15 13.4% 11 9.8% 86 76.8%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 10 8.9% 23 20.5% 79 70.5%
11. Needed courses not available 14 12.5% 13 11.6% 85 75.9%
12. Classes too large 12 10.7% 6 5.4% 93 83.0%
Sub-Total 55 76 428
TOTAL 92 145 770
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 15 13.4% 20 17.9% 77 68.8%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 7 6.3% 10 8.9% 95 84.8%
16. Incurred too much debt 8 7.1% 12 10.7% 92 82.1%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 2 1.8% 1 0.9% 109 97.3%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 8 7.1% 21 18.8% 84 75.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 36 32.1% 11 9.8% 65 58.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 28 25.0% 20 17.9% 64 57.1%
TOTAL 104 95 586
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 6 5.4% 5 4.5% 101 90.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 16 14.3% 26 23.2% 70 62.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 5 4.5% 107 95.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 3 2.7% 7 6.3% 102 91.1%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 8 7.1% 18 16.1% 86 76.8%
26. Homesick 7 6.3% 15 13.4% 90 80.4%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 6 5.4% 21 18.8% 85 75.9%
28. Too much social life 1 0.9% 6 5.4% 105 93.8%
29. Military obligations 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 105 93.8%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 9 8.0% 9 8.0% 94 83.9%
31. Moved out of the area 5 4.5% 4 3.6% 103 92.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 0.9% 8 7.1% 103 92.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 18 16.1% 14 12.5% 80 71.4%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 111 99.1%
TOTAL 82 139 1,342
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TABLE 11A - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - RESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

90

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 1.1% 12 13.3% 77 85.6%
6. Poor academic performance 3 3.3% 10 11.1% 77 85.6%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 4.4% 15 16.7% 71 78.9%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 16 17.8% 17 18.9% 57 63.3%
Sub-Total 24 54 282
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 1 1.1% 19 21.1% 70 77.8%
9. Desired program was not available 13 14.4% 8 8.9% 69 76.7%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 7 7.8% 21 23.3% 62 68.9%
11. Needed courses not available 11 12.2% 8 8.9% 71 78.9%
12. Classes too large 10 11.1% 3 3.3% 77 85.6%
Sub-Total 42 59 349
TOTAL 66 113 631
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 10 11.1% 14 15.6% 66 73.3%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 3 3.3% 6 6.7% 81 90.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 5 5.6% 8 8.9% 77 85.6%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 1 1.1% 1 1.1% 88 97.8%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 6 6.7% 18 20.0% 67 74.4%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 25 27.8% 9 10.0% 56 62.2%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 19 21.1% 15 16.7% 56 62.2%
TOTAL 69 71 491
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 3 3.3% 4 4.4% 83 92.2%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 13 14.4% 22 24.4% 55 61.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 87 96.7%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 5 5.6% 85 94.4%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 7 7.8% 15 16.7% 68 75.6%
26. Homesick 7 7.8% 12 13.3% 71 78.9%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 3.3% 16 17.8% 71 78.9%
28. Too much social life 1 1.1% 5 5.6% 84 93.3%
29. Military obligations 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 84 93.3%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 8 8.9% 9 10.0% 73 81.1%
31. Moved out of the area 4 4.4% 4 4.4% 82 91.1%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 5 5.6% 85 94.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 14 15.6% 12 13.3% 64 71.1%
34. Afraid for personal safety 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 89 98.9%
TOTAL 62 112 1,081
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TABLE 11B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

14

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 8 57.1%
6. Poor academic performance 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 7 50.0%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 9 64.3%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 2 14.3% 4 28.6% 8 57.1%
Sub-Total 12 12 32
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 8 57.1%
9. Desired program was not available 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 9 64.3%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 10 71.4%
11. Needed courses not available 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 7 50.0%
12. Classes too large 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 10 71.4%
Sub-Total 12 13 44
TOTAL 24 25 76
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 2 14.3% 4 28.6% 8 57.1%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 10 71.4%
16. Incurred too much debt 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 11 78.6%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 13 92.9%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 11 78.6%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 7 50.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 7 50.0%
TOTAL 16 15 67
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 11 78.6%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 8 57.1%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
24, Family illness/responsibility 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 10 71.4%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 0.0% 2 14.3% 12 85.7%
26. Homesick 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 7 50.0%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 13 92.9%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 14 100.0%
31. Moved out of the area 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 13 92.9%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 1 7.1% 3 21.4% 10 71.4%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 10 71.4%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 14 100.0%
TOTAL 17 18 161
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TABLE 11B - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - RESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FALL 2004

Institutional Observation

1. While the same reasons given by resident students not on probation dominate the group on probation, we see a
marked increase in more person centered reasons for not returning. Significant percentages were recorded in the
reasons "academically unprepared" (23.1%), "poor academic performance" (23.1%), and "inadequate study habits"
(38.5%). These students also listed financial reasons such as "increases in tuition and fees" (30.8%) and "transferred
to a lower cost institution" (23.1%), and personal reasons such as "unmotivated or tired of school" (30.8%) and "too
much social life (30.8%) as primary reasons they did not return.
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TABLE 11C - NPS

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING

PART Il - NONRESIDENTS NOT ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS

8

Major Reason

Minor Reason

Not a Reason
or No Response

Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
6. Poor academic performance 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
Sub-Total 1 3 28
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
9. Desired program was not available 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
11. Needed courses not available 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
12. Classes too large 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
Sub-Total 1 4 35
TOTAL 2 7 63
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 3 37.5% 2 25.0% 3 37.5%
15. Change in family financial circumstances 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
16. Incurred too much debt 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 6 75.0% 0 0.0% 2 25.0%
20. Increases in tuition and fees 5 62.5% 2 25.0% 1 12.5%
TOTAL 19 9 28
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
26. Homesick 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 6 75.0%
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 87.5%
28. Too much social life 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
29. Military obligations 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
30. Issues with roommate or other students 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 7 87.5%
31. Moved out of the area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 6 75.0%
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
TOTAL 3 9 100
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TABLE 11D - NPS
REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
PART Il - NONRESIDENTS ON PROBATION
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FALL 2004
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 0
Not a Reason
Major Reason Minor Reason or No Response
Number | Percent || Number | Percent |[[ Number | Percent
Academic Reasons - Student
5. Academically unprepared for course(s) 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
6. Poor academic performance 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
8. Inadequate study techniques or habits 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
13. Undecided about my major or vocation 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Sub-Total 0 0 0
Academic Reasons - Institutional
7. Courses were not interesting 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
9. Desired program was not available 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
10. Quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
11. Needed courses not available 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
12. Classes too large 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Sub-Total 0 0 0
TOTAL 0 0 0
Financial Reasons
14. Did not have enough money to continue 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
15. Change in family financial circumstances 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
16. Incurred too much debt 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
17. Scholarship/grant was not renewed 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
18. Financial aid was not sufficient 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
19. Transferred to a lower cost institution 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
20. Increases in tuition and fees 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
Sub-Total 0 0 0
Personal Reasons
21. Medical (physical) 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
22. Emotional (depression/anxiety) 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
23. Addiction (alcohol/drugs) 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
24, Family illness/responsibility 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
25. Housing was unsatisfactory 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
26. Homesick 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
27. Unmotivated or tired of school 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
28. Too much social life 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
29. Military obligations 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
30. Issues with roommate or other students 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
31. Moved out of the area 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
32. Insufficient time for both job and studies 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
33. Did not achieve a feeling of belonging 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/O!
34. Afraid for personal safety 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
TOTAL 0 0 0
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TABLE 12 - NPS
FIRST-YEAR LEAVER STUDY
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
MARCH 2004

lowa State University
Explanatory comments regarding reasons for leaving

Resident students (includes on probation and not on probation):

REASON Frequency

Academically unprepared

Academically unsatisfied

Advising issues

Athletics (opportunity elsewhere)
Classes/university too large

Didn't like ISU

Disliked city/location

Employment

Family/significant other

Issues with services/offices

Major discontinued

Major/career goals changed

Medical reasons

Military duty

Mission/religious calling or school

Not accepted into program

Pursued extracurricular activity elsewhere
Residence Halls (roommate or other issues)
Tuition/money issues

Instructor/TA issues
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Non-resident students (includes on probation and not on probation):

REASON Frequency

Academically unsatisfied
Athletics (opportunity elsewhere)
Classes/university too large
Didn't like ISU

Disliked city/location
Employment

Family/significant other
Instructor/TA issues

Issues with services/offices
Major discontinued

Major/career goals changed
Mission/religious calling or school
Not accepted into program
Residence Halls (roommate or other issues)
Tuition/money issues
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